Direct-drive, Computer-controlled, High-speed,
1-needle, Zigzag, Lockstitch, Machine

?{?9§$?47mﬁa?$ﬁF%%\//
,_,;;; / IP- WO(A) / SC-915

40003523
No.1361-03







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

LS €]

(%3]

Explanation of codes
1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "0 crcverrirrerens refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.

<"0.4" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpan that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicale assembly parts.

- As 1o the parts with marks of "s¥"(consumable paris) and "©@" (optional parts) on the respective paris,

it is recommended 1o prepare spares.

R=—y Y b ZRBICEBLT

1.

5 R

YRR MoRsSig

1) E 0 | BEDA—Y Ty S 1B L TSREEEhASR s8Rl 2T,
FREREL BEERYZ N 2BRLTESY,
P20 T 1 AR R—-JTFTO” FR" OHMEAEZEBBLTLES W,

- MEHOBSE, BHERL. 01, 26F0BER, B (BiA—-bL) 2RLET.
CBERO () & EBREBELTVWATHSTHEIEEEBRLET.

IZAPAR—YP — = — — — Beld, BBTHS I 2 EBHLET.

MR RR=TVO (ERSm) . "0 (F 7Y a vER) ORIV AESRIE.

FTHREEBLTE(IEEBRDLET,



CONTENTS
H R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BAHE - AMEEEAMR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEER - SAEREGR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ................ e 5
o - R - stERGR

4.NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS .......ooiiiii e,
$HR Y ER
5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt e 9
WA EITEER
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ... .ottt 11
FEUBR (1)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)(EXCEPT LZ~2290A~SR~T) . ...\ @00 13
BEYMEG (2) (LZ-2290A—-SR-T#% <)
8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3)(FOR LZ~2290A~SR=T) ............................. 15
REUBME (3) (LZ-2290A-SR-7H)
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (4)(FOR LZ~2290A~SR=7) ... ..o 17
EUBEE (4) (LZ-2290A-SR-7H)
10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) .« oo oo 19
THEIBE®R (1)
11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ... ..o on oo ee e 21
TEIREGR (2)
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ—2290A~SS—7,LZ~2290A ~SU~7,LZ~2290A~SR=7) . ...\ 0 0o 23

%40 B3 (LZ-2290A—SS—7,LZ~2290A~SU~7,LZ—2290A~SR—-7H)

13. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A~SU,LZ-2290A-SU~7,LZ~2290A~DU,LZ~2290A-DU~7) ............... ...25
3% Y Bk (LZ—2290A-SU,LZ~2290A—SU-17,LZ-2290A~-DU,LZ~2290A~DU~7)

14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A-88~T,LZ—2290A~SU=7) ... .00 it 26
BBk D) B (LZ-2290A—-SS~17,LZ—2290A~SU~75)

15. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS ... ... . e e 27
KD HUBR

16. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~2290A~SS,LZ~2290A-SU) ... ... ... 0., 28
FrmAA v FHk (LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SUFA)

17. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290A-8S—0B,LZ-2290A~SU~0B) ............ 29
FILAAL v FHE LZ-2290A-SS-0B,LZ~2290A-SU-0B)

18. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ—-2290A~8S—7,LZ—2290A~SU~7,LZ~2290A~SR~7) . . oo ov oo 3

RROV VA FEHR (LZ-2290A~SS—7,LZ-2290A~SU-7,LZ-2290A~-SR~73)

19. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
(EXCEPT LZ~-2290A~DS,LZ~-2290A-DS~7,1.Z2290A~DU,LZ~2290A~DU~7) ... 0000vmnro ... 33
RhBfR (LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A—-DS-17,LZ2290A~DU,LZ-2290A-DU-7 % <)



20. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A~S8S-7--WB,LZ-2230A~SU—-7~WB,LZ—2290A~SR-7-WB) ................ 35
7 A 58—k (LZ~2290A~-8SS~7-WB,LZ~2290A~SU~-7—-WB,LZ—-2290A-SR-7-WB )

21. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

............................................................ 37
7 v A —Fi 5 —BRR

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ...\ttt e e e e 39
R HEBEEFR

23.1P—100 PANEL COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et e e 40
IP-1008 2 VR

24.8C~915/SC—916 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) ... \vit it 41
SC-915/SC—-916Z 3R (1)

25.8C~915/SC-916 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ... .o ovnitii e 43
SC-915/SC-916TAHFE (2)

26.SC—915/3C—916 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...... ...ttt 45
SC—915/SC~91611 & 5 1%

27. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e e 46

B SHBIMR
28. COMMON PARTS FOR LZ—2290A~DS,LZ—-2290A—~DS~7,LZ~2290A - DU,LZ~2290A—~DU~7 .. 47
1.Z—2290A—DS,LZ—2290A—DS—17,LZ—2290A~DU,LZ— 2290 A—~DU— 7438 5,

29.CB TYPE (1) (PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS) .. ... ottt 48
CBiLBR (1) (RABR
30.CB TYPE (2) (THREAD HOLDER & ATR COMPONENTS) .. ....coviiiii i 49

CBEtR (2) GRiRF: - =7 —B®)
31.CB TYPE (3) (WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

....................................... 51
BIEER (3) (U S—BR)
32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ~2290A (1) ......00tuvtiit e 53

e BUTE ST L L2 —-2290A (1)
33.8PECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ—2290A (2) .. .. ... ittt e e 55
R BIE SUER i LZ~2290A (2)
34. 5PECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ--2290A (3)

.................................................... 56
FeRUVE SO LZ—-2290A (3)

35.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ......ovvniiiitenitt i 57
EREFRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt et 59

%51






REF, N0

NOTE

PART NO.

__________________________ DESCRIPTION v A4 Qty

i 235-00878 FACE PLATE COMPL. Ay )

Z 235-26205 S1DE PLATE WAy

3 400-03586 BED SUPPORT PLATE A sMIE{4

4 235-28403 BED SUPPORT PLATE B A yb $9I{48

5 & 400-11123 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN {haRAEY 3 v
[ 25-28764 PRE-TERSTON CORTRULLER ASE, T Y77337(73)
7 02 16085-350-CAA RESISTANCE PACK CA ASH, F4a9n° $9CAN3
8 43 ¥6096-359-CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASH. 749N y9CLIZ
g 02 16095-350-CAF RES1STANCE PACK CF ASH. 749N 59CFI3
10 23 H6086-350-CAF RES1STANCE PACK CF ASK. 7439n° yICFI3
131 U4 400-03625 RESTSTARCE PACK CB 40 AT 37CE40
12 34 400-03626 RESISTAKCE PACK CB 45 7429n 97CB4S
i3 05 400-03623 RESISTANCE PACK CB 40U F4390" y9CB40OU
14 35 400-03624 RESISTANCE PACK CB 45U F{a9n 37CB45U
i5 07 MG100-350-CAA RES1STANCE PACK CA ASH.

F4a9n yICAI3

RESTSTARCE PACK CA ASE.

7{A9N 37CATS

1

1

i

1

1

T

1

1

1

1

T

1

1

1

1

1

17 09 400-03627 RES1STANCE PACK CB 45D F4a9n° y4CB45D 1
18 10 H6089-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASH. 749N $9CFI3 i
1% 10 H6099-350- CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASH. 7490 99CLI3 1
20 il H6098-35C-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASH. 749N 39CFP3 1
Z1 1T H5058-350-CEX RESTSTARCE PACK CA ASH. F1A9N yJCATY T
22 12 400-17100 RES1STANCE PACK WBA40 749N 77 WB4O 1
23 13 400-17101 RESISTARCE PACK CB40 4390 37 CB40 1
24 i2 400-17102 RESISTANCE PACK WB45 749N 37 WB45 1
25 13 400-17103 RESISTANCE PACK CB45 7{439n" y7 CB45 1
5 36-006T POLLEY COVER T -URA - 1
27 5L-6052582-TN BOLT ¥ 39FUIAITIE R 4
28 236-01305 AlIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-F%%yy 7 1
29 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
30 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FUE VAR 1
k21 T00-00208 ARH OTL SETELD 7-R77 55 - I
32 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AR ORI TIIN 3 Ay 1
33 S-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhriyh 11/64-40 1
34 g1 225-01704 GASKET (R I 18 A Ry 1
35 CH-3002060-01 ATTENTIQN SEAL v 7 F2943-h(16) 1
k1] GPR-GTUTHU00 3 FRUTRSN TR Z
37 RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
38 R0-1331791-00 RUBBER RIKG oy 1
39 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 A7 9y ey 8X20 1
40 SB-0640751 -SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2 vy D=6.35 H=T7.5 1
4T EZ-U500BUT-00 CARLE BAND Y7E/N I T
42 $5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 394y 11/64-40 L=8 7
43 §5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 WIFRY 9/64-40 L=7.2 i
44 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 #a° 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
45 263-05102 BALANCE COVER BASE Fvb VAN -4 4 i
4% [ SS-Z1ZI0T5-SP SCREW 3716-28L=10 FATEY T 37T6-28 =10 q
47 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
48 85-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 4
48 §8-4121015-SP SCREF 3/16-28 L=10 a3 3/16-28 L=10 1
50 §5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa' 3y 15/64-28 L=9 4
51 225-0Z108 BALANCE COVER T AN - T
52 235-27401 FACE PLATE PACKIRG AVAAN yRY i
63 $8-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 Wht7%y" 1/8-44 L=3.8 i
54 01 225-01605 THREAD RELEASE WINDOW PLATE 1hakd vb 14 1
55 400-03588 HEAD SUPPORT A PAKING Agbh: 333ANT pRY 1
56 - = PLUG D=81=45 PXE7 D=8%4.% 1
57 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Rty D=12.5 L=4 i
58 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12,5 L=4 3
59 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 €79 ¥ 2 5K10.5X1 1
60 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 €73 3 2 6.5X11X1 1
[1] WS- = R5.TX9.2X1.3 MYTF 25 TX8 KT T I
62 WZ-0641510-XP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 I3 4% b 3 6.4X11X0.3 1
63 * 400-22407 CORD HOLDER RSN 5 23 1
64 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -0 M A 2
65 06 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE &y 3Fvp Y i
i1 [iL:3 225-2910T SUPPORT BALARCE BASE RV 3F/L 9T A 1
67 06 225-29200 HOUNTING BASE &5 ayve v M a4 H
68 06 §§-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 At 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
69 06 §5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t733° 9/64-40 L=5 1
70 {6 $5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 UyHo7HE Ab 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
7T 05~ ~ - R 3.356X0.5 7570 ¥ 3.3X6XK0.5 Z
72 06 400-03633 THREAD TERSION ASE. A {MFa99(23)A 1
73 06 400-03634 THREAD TENSION ASK. B 1bF393(23)B 1
74 100-06005 TENSION DiSC HOLDER {MI-98 7 493 (1
75 235-38309 THREAD TARE-UP SPRING AbhIA % (1)
[ 235-47557 THREAD TERSTON T COMPLY FYELR AR [99)
77 225-28509 FELT 13053571k (4)
78 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER R EV Sty TEV S (@3]
78 235-37665 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE ASH. 1hFavyE 18 4(73) (€3]
80 235-37756 THREAD TENSION ROD COMPL. {MFavk 91y (1)
BY Z35-37814 THREAD RELEASE PIR {FIRFT Y (1)
&2 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFayyish (€3]
83 06 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING 99h-n {bF3-3 A3 (1)
84 06 B3128-012-A00 TENS1ON SPRING {hFI-I30 3 A (n
85 58-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 hA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
i TA-TZ50705-RU RUBBER PLUG X337 1
87 400-08934 FELT 7zhb 1
88 400-08935 FELT PRESSER TahMiRT 1
i) §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t732y 11/64-40 L=6 1
90 * 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING {h2iAb" vat 2 1
91 58-8110750-SP SCREW T1/64-40L= 6.5 VR TI/764-40 1=6.5 !
92 263-05409 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE B v v{vI{B 1
93 263-05390 BALANCE COVER STOPPER SPRING FYU VAN -ZbyN -N R 1

NOTE (32)

Ol....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-22904-SU
02.,..FOR LZ-2290A-SU~0B,LZ-2290A-SU-7-WB
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
03....FOR LZ-2290A-8S-7-0B,LZ-2290A-SS-7-WB
VARIQUS NOS.FOR DESTENATIONS
04....FOR LZ-22904-SS-7-CB
VAR10US KOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
05....FOR LZ-2290A-SU-7-CB
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATION
06.,...VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
07....FOR LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS- 0B,
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-08
08....FOR LZ-2290A-DS-7-WB,LZ-2290A-DU-7-WB
09....FOR LZ-2290A-DS-7-CB,LZ-2290A-DU-7-CB
10....FOR LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-22904A-SS-0B
VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS
11....FOR LZ-2280A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-0B
VARIQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

12....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-7-W3B

VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
13....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-7-CB
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

- -

LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SUF

LZ-2290A-SU-0B,LZ-2290A-SU-7-KBf

ftragiz kY B2S

LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B,LZ-2290A-SS-7-WBj

oy DF -3/ 3]
LZ-2290A-8S-7-CBFi
A sy 85
LZ-2290A-SU-7-CBRI
fhrac kB s
ez k) B2 S
LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS-0B,
LZ-2290A-DV,LZ-2290A-DU-0Bf§

LZ-2290A-DS-7-¥WB,LZ-2290A-DU-7-WBH
LZ-2290A-DS-7-CB,LZ-2290A-DU-7-CBH

LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-2290A-5SS-0BFd
fErstic kB2 S
LZ-2290A-SV,LZ-2290A-SU-0BA
fErstic kD B2 S
LZ-2290A-SR-7-¥B ]
fEmstic kD RE B
LZ-2290A-SR-7-CBF
iz dVR2S



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEES - SAEEBIR (2)




REF. NO__ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. . ___] DESCRIPTION | S Gty
1 400-11345 GEAR BOX (LARGE) COVER PR eI2(2 )74 1
2 235-26601 GEAR BOX (LARGE) PACKING T 9928 A vk 1
3 235-26700 GEAR BOX (SMALL) COVER ¥ Y8 y7A(va39)74 1
4 235-26809 GEAR BOX (SMALL) PACKING ¥ TF 9I2(I30)IN v¥Y 1
5 235-27203 PIPE GUIDE PLATE N AT D AN 14 1
[ H8b24-476-AA0 GROURD WIRE A ASH. RYER N .VA 1
7 225-82407 NEEBLE PLATE n{R 1
8 k3 229-01805 GROUND MARK 73NNy 1
9 263-00103 SEMILUNAR PLATE AYFIIN Y )

10 263-14757 BED SLIDE ASH. e 945()3) 1
T TT0-0T609 BEISLTDE SPRING ANT{A AR (@3]
12 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 k5% 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
13 04 CK-3002000-01 ATTENTIOR SEAL e 7 Fag{v-H(16) 1
14 ¥ 262-30409 LEBRICATING O1L WICK STOPPER Fayaayyhit 1
15 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Tuk v5n B2 1
Tt CH-300200T-BT SAFETY LABEL T2 7Ue IR T
17 58-2090810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 YAYFRY" 9/40 L=7.5 2
18 58-2090810-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 YA¥32Y 9740 L=7.5 2
13 §5-4120615-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3% 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

Z1 S5-4T206T15-8P SCREW 3716-28 1L=8 TR 37 3/16-28L=6 T

22 $S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 4

23 §5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3y 3/16-28 L=10 12

24 400-03587 GEAR BOX (SHMALL) CAP ¥ ¥E 972(I30 ) A0 T 1
25 236-39602 CORRECTING ROD L3 7y byyynyhe 1
41 SL-405TC9T-8C SCREW W5X0.8 L=10 FATIFTT RRAWBAG. 8 L=10 2
27 03 225-03908 SPACER S EE AN o 1
28 235-27559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. {rYXYYFI3 1
29 235-27500 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1hegFavty{s (1)
30 E5168-172-000 WASHER F40v997%-6X9.5 (2)
31 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASTS COMPLT YL EN ) [43]
32 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {MIXBAY 2(IYT ) (1
3 236-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. MY 7 (5930 9) (@Y,
34 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER EINE 170 (1
35 236-36301 RING {hI%939) v (1)
36 225-38409 ADYUSTING PLATE IS EEVA AL (1
37 B1148-555-000 SPRIRG A7) #A-¥Y YN} (1)
38 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AFEn 3 n

39 B3205-210-000 CUSHION oy (N

40 83212-761-000 LATCH SPRING vV MAN R (1)

11 RC-056C7IT-RP RETAINING RING [GRITY ()

42 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ex 2pA7 5 (1)

43 R0O-0822702-00 RUBBER RING oy r (1

44 SS-6080520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1

45 SS-70981410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)

46 435-28057 BOBBIR DRIVING WHEEL ASH. M7 Y%7 I

47 235-28508 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL 1M %70 9% (1)

48 235-28607 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL BLADE EOSEVAN PR (3)

49 SH-4030501-8N SCREW U3 L=5 Fa* 237" H3K0.5 L=5 (3)

50 225-294381 BOBBIN THREAD TENS10N ASH. {re%{hF397(03) 1

31 225-49473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSTON ROD ASH. XSS EVZ WIS ERD) [@Y)

52 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WIMDER TENSION DISC {hF3-7 §5 (2)

53 114-92606 THREAD TENSI1ON SPRING &4 4F AMFIVIN 3 (1

54 110-72402 THREAD TENSION KUT a4 1 {bfayy #ob (1)

55 NS-6110310-SP RUT 11/64-40 uFhyIvh 11/64-40 (1)

i) Ed 400-25286 THREAD CUTTER 1 EVET 1% T

57 58-6090520-TP SCREW o> 2

58 §S-6121030-SK SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 7% 3/16-28 L=10 3

59 §§-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 M3 11/64-40 L=12 2

60 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BARD 150 J7y7n vh 150 1

[ £36-28T08 OTL STGAT WINDOW EVEVMAMES 1

62 235-38901 HEAD LUBRICATION PIPE STOPPER b7 Favant 477 b A 1
63 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ot 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

64 2356-41352 SAFETY SWITCH ASH. AR ZE VS 1

65 2356-41303 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Tv¥ VI{9FA 4 (1)

i1 136-38T00 SAFETY SWITCH ARK 1532565 (1)

87 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING T VX yFEN TN % (1)

58 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARY SHAFT TV YELIFYT IFVY Y (n

63 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH STOPPER PLATE T v2{9F ML (@]

70 235-41451 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASH. Tyt vA{F3I-1" 73 (1)

(i HK-0346T00-60 HOUSTRG 6P D2z [@Y]

72 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YEAYONY [@9)]

73 SH-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Far 33y M2 L=12 (2)

74 §5-4120915-8SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 Fa %y 3/16-28 L=9 2

75 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E My - E 1

o U1 229-58300 REEDLE THREAD GUTDE FIN ANTVFE Y I

77 02 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1M TVHF Y 1

78 225-02702 SPRING GUARD ARRYA 3 0 -1 1

79 05 400-06012 PH RELAY CABLE A ASH, PUFzY{5-7 RAJZ 1
80 06 400-06013 P RELAY CABLE B ASH, PHF 27477 IBJ3 1
g1 01 263-172504 BALERCE THREAD GUIDE ARZINEZE I
a2 04 225-04104 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A Ve YAV IVIA 1
&3 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT 7 avkt v Ay 1
&4 110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER ARIN -3 A 1
85 RO-1852401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
&6 SS-11T0840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $737° T1764-40 L=8 2
&7 8$8-70980410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAL72Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
88 88-7116540-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAty 11/64-40 L= 5 2
a3 236-04705 HAGRET LA X VAV SA) 1
30 118-34207 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER WASHER A=W FVe N - 3 % 1
ED) ST-404082T-88 TAPPIRG SCREW LVl Z T

NOTE (#d)

01....FOR LZ-2290A-588,LZ-2290A-5U

02....FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7

03....FOR LZ-2290A-SU-7

04....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

05....FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7,LZ-2290A-5U-7,
LZ-2290A-DS-7,LZ-2290A-DU-7

06....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-0B,

LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-0B,
LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS-0B,
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-0B

LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-2290A-SUM
LZ-2290A-S8S-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7
LZ-2290A-SU-TH

Mt LY RES
LZ-2290A-8S-7,LZ-2290A-8U-7,
LZ-2290A-DS-7,LZ-2290A-DU-TH
LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-2290A-55-08B,
LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-5U-08B,
LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS-0B,
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU- OB/



3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Ll - RFE - SHERRELR




___________________________ QE_S_Q"R_X_?_T_I__O_N____________t__‘g__x-4 _ Qey
1 235-27906 UPPER SHAFT gy y 1
2 400-10324 COUNTER WE1GHT ANER S 1
3 235-280603 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET Y9I 2270 whyh 1
4 235-28102 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NE 955y 1
5 235-28250 HAND WHEEL ASM. WY SEVAS ATV 1
5 235-28359 WAGRET FITTING BASE CONPL .U Y7 FMRIITE A5y T Y0 [€))
7 235-28458 MAGNET FITTING BASE COMPL. D AR AN L e 5k i) (1)
8 236-05009 HAND WHEEL WASHER LSV A3 ol i (2)
g 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE N 3YZ{R (1)

] 235-28201 HAND WHEEL N3N (1)

T SL=Z04088T-5C SCREW ¥4 =8 ¥ 39% F~ 339° WA T=8 (@3]

12 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% N 337 M4 L=8 (D

13 SK-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 MAXY" M6 L=8 (2)

14 236-04309 COUPLING By Yy 1

{5 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VPSS s 2

16 ZI5-06208 BALANCE V b A I

17 225-05705 TI¥ING BELT 343¥7° A b 1

8 KH-0000004-60 SERVO MOTOR % -4 1

19 M6801-471-040 SYNC ASH. SYNC/3 1

20 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN Vb 1

7T SB-TZU0008-00 BEARTRG I8 I 795 1

22 SB-1200009-00 BEARING iy MM LY 1

23 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ F k9% AT 23° M4 L=8 2

24 SL-60652592-TN BOLT b RXOPHITHE b 3

25 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. FUE Y ¥I744%) 73 1

LS SS-T090930-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 ¥7%7° 9/64-40 =88 3

27 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 4

28 SH-8060812-TP SCREW 46 L=8 ARy M6 L=8 2

29 55-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 YLy 9/32-28 L=16 1

30 $S-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 A% 9/32-28 L=7 1

71 SH-BOE0SI2-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 AZTT W6 =8 7

3 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 2

33 235-28755 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASH. NE 995y 9N 43 1

34 235-28706 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD NYE Iy oIy (D

35 SB-1080019-00 BEARING Iy ror (2)

RE 235-78805 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD GUTDE NIE GIFYTRYE 737 I

37 ¥ 400-10277 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER GU1DE IV F R ZAR 5% ¥4 1

38 01  225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT NYE 94hAs R 1

33 01  225-07404 THREAD RACK NE 9 (NS 1

40 SL-6052092-TN SCREW ¥ 3IN7FE Wb 1

4T A00-15494 NEEDLE BAR NF Y 1

42 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MNE Y X 1

43 01 MC-2005F07-00 MEEDLE 134SUK 70 M) 134SUK 70 1

44 235-44901 THRUST BUSH NF I 8 A3 42587 992 2

45 0!  MDP-50081000 NEEDLE DPX5 #10 M DPX5 #10 1

43 SS=7090910-TP SCREW 9764-40 L= §.5 YNEFFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 T

47 $5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 LFFY 1/8-44 L=4.9 1

48 0t  SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAL73Y 3/32-56 L=3 i

49 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IIL7%y 11/64-40 L=8,5 2

50 5S-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALFEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

L3} 735-25159 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE ASW. AE 9V T A7 I

52 235-29100 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE NIEUYY a4 (1)

5 235-29209 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE SHAFT 3PS A (1)

54 235-29308 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT MNE 93y 847V (L)

55 235-29506 NEEDLE ROD METAL N TARL (2)

56 23529407 NEEDLE ROD SUPPURT BASE FELT Y FNP DA MEVEI ) m

57 PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN A7 YRy (1)

58 $S8-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARY” 3/16-28 L=7 (D

59 * 400-10315 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT FRONT METAL NIE OIY 4T INIAAN 1

60 235-31114 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT REAR METAL NF I3 & AT FTMABNA 2

BT 2 Z00-T0297 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN & NF IS T IH AR € VA T

62 * 400-10296 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN B NF 9Y & 4F AV b VB 1

63 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

64 $S-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=12 1

65 ¥ Sk-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MAZY” M6 L=12 1

[ Z00-03618 METAL'B NE YT T AT TTAENE I

67 ¥ 400-10322 SPRING NE TIY 24T FTIARABAIN 1

63 WP-0720516-SD PLAIN WASHER [&540 1

69 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhr3yh M6 132 1

70 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK vy 0,15

NOTE (#:3)

01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

frrasic kY 8253



4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS

$HR Y BIR




REF. NO

NOTE

_____________________________ D ESCRIPTION . e_ v 4 4 ______ Gy
I * 400-08370 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT NV RSV E 1
2 235-30009 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT BASIS ATV A 4 (n
3 % 400-10278 MOTOR LINK -3y (D
4 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A PITIVYEYY A (D
5 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B PITIVVEYY IB (1)
€ 01  235-44307 JUNCTICN SHAFT C MY TV HC )
7 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D NIV JD (n
& * 400-08169 SHAFT CONNECTION LINK PNIEGIY B AT SR %)y (D
9 FA-95G0BGL-00  CABLE BAND VAV S (2)

10 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X%0.6 L% h % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)

i1 01 400-08119 JUNCTION SHAFT A MU 9T R AT IR X VA 4))

12 01  400-08120 JUNCTION SHAFT B VR SSAAE M A2 M ) (1)

13 01 400-08121 JUNCTION SHAFT C W S VVAE WO 2 A TV (1)

14 400-08118 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT CONNECT1ON PIK IIY A4 A % (D

15 235-30702 SENSOR FITTING PLATE Y/E-N)Yr14 (0

16 235-36801 SENSOR SLIT Y IELS )

17 235-31007 CORD CLAMP -y ryv7e (1)

18 KM-0000003-50  PULSE MOTOR N AEE-4 (1}

1 M8523-476-AA0  ZERO SENSOR A ASH. 5 YFVRYE-AZS ()

20 SS-7110516-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yhb3%y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

21 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIL3%Y" 3/16-28 L=14 (n

22 SH-4030655-SP  SCREW Far 3%y M3 L=6 (2)

23 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT R M5 L=12 (n

24 SM-4860801-SN  SCRER M2.6 L=8 FAT Y (N

25 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 n¥h773% Wb ¥4X0.7 L=10 (3)

26 SS-7110730-SP~  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 YAL52Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)

27 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 (D

28 WP-0482016-SZ  WASHER |74 2 S (2)

29 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6577347 M4 (1)

30 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAXY" 8/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

31 TA-0340201-R0  PLUG D=3.4%3.9 L=% Aty D=3.4%3.9 [=2 M

3z i 400-10298 JUNCTION SHAFT COLLAR NF OIY R 4T 22 ¥ V- (1)

33 # SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 myhr7rE W M4 ()

34 235-30900 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT COVER N)7Y2z9hhA - 1

35 $8-1151310-TP  SCREW $7%7 1

36 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA XY 3/16-28 L=12 4

37 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YWbI%7 15/64-28 L=7 3

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

RN o



5.HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

A _LITBIR

20—

SODIDIININIRIIIIY)

&)
-
©
-

m V




wE. NG NOTE_ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ___ ____ .. LSS S B Qty |
i 235-31304 KNEE LIFTING SIDE ROD LINK L¥ 7Y 335 9Iv) 1
2 235-31403 KNEE LIFTING LINK Ly 75 0y i
3 235-31502 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING 153 A VIS S 1
4 400-03601 KNEE LIFTING JUNCT1GN ROD (SO 1
5 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ArFatyiy 1
g 236-03001 BUSHING FFEE 9A I
7 263-08007 LIFTING PLATE Y575 44 1
8 263-07850 PRESSER LIFTER CAM COKPL. I BA(ryT Y) 1
3 * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AHIFE LN - 1
10 # 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFIFIVLIRT Hh i
11 01 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASH. I A3 1
12 02  225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HI(r3) 1
13 03  225-80864 PRESSER ASM. Ar(73) 1
14 04 235-03154 PRESSER ASH. HE(53) i
15 04 235-03162 PRESSER ASM, A¥E(73) 1
16 100-22010 PRESSER BAR TIF - 1
17 263-02901 PRESSER BAR HOLDER IR A ¥ 1
18 05 BIS05-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING T I $3-%90 % i
19 05  229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AIFITRIN 3 i
20 % 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AYITVHE 9 1
21 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1252 BN 1
22 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN L¥7ye By 1
23 B1521-555-000 SCREW FHETY UV - MRy |
24 B1523-226-000 SNAP RING MY B 1
25 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ¥ 7h 33F - A VRY 1
26 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL IV -2 v 1
27 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET ISVEM] |
28 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW S AR VU VA 1
29 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oy AsFIh 3/16-32 1
30 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4MAY 5 1
31 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eb AMA7 6 |
32 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
33 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 & VEy 1
34 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 & Y3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1
35 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 & vy D=6.35 H=3 1
36 SD-0630371-SP HINGE SCREW &Ry I
37 SS-7090910-Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL73Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 I
38 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
39 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MARY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
40 SS-8151720-SP SCREW MAZY? 1
41 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L34 b3 7.4X11.8%0.5 I
43 06 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. AI(3) 1
NOTE (33) 0I....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B
VARIQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS Hrizky 823
02....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-8S-7 LZ-2290A-8S,LZ-2290A-SS-7Fd
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS Hrhizky 8223
03....FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B LZ-2290A-SS-7-0B/
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS fErhic k) B3
04....FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7  LZ,2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-T7J§
VARIOUS NGS.FOR DESTINATIONS Lz k) B3
05....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS izt 23

06....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-17 LZ-2290A-SR-7H

-10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EYBEMR (1)

‘72

—-11 -



REF.NQ _ _WOTE __PARTMO. | DESCRIPTION . __ ] LN A SR Gty
1 05 235-32500 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING LVAREVASZ TN 1
2 01 400-10311 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT AALEPVY ) 1
3 95 235-32806 REGULATE PLATE ATYIGREIN Y 1
4 0% 235-33003 REGULATE PLATE R 2. VA E RS 20 1
5 05 235-32609 FEED SPRING RACK TPYR 3h5 1
[ 05 235-32837 FEED REVERSAL LINK LAE A !
7 # 400-19318 FEED ADJUSTING A ATYFIRIRL A 1
8 235-32302 HORIZONTAL FEED CAH A7 Y hA 1
9 235-32401 HORIZOKTAL FEED CAM COVER MahrYhh74 1

10 235-322083 FEED ADJUSTING PRESSER A7V Farkyaiyz 1
11 %065 400-10313 FEED CHANGE SHAFY AIYAEYTTY T
iz #05 400-10268 FEED CHANGE ARM A ASH. A7Vavhvoy AJR 1
13 ¥ 400-10269 FEED CHANGE AR¥ A A7Yavivyy A (1)
14 228-10509 FEED ADJUSTING LINK PIN A7YFIReIYVIL Y (1)
i5 8S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YAY33Y" 3/16-28 L=14 [§)]
H 05 400-T0270 FEED CHANGE "ARN B ASW ATy B JR I
i7 # 400-10271 FEED CHANGE ARK B A7Yavkvo7 B (D
i3 55-8660812-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A" 1/4-40 L=6 (@)
1% 0% 235-32708 FEED ADJUSTING ARK A79F35LI 1957 1
20 235-32005 FEED ADJUSTING OIL SEAL A2V Fadey 2N -h 1
1 01 400-T07863 FEED BASE L T
22 % 400-10264 VERTICAL FEEL LINK 29y A0y 1
23 #01 400-10276 HORIZONTAL FEED JUNCTION ROD ARV IhY 1
24 225-81508 FEED DOG 179 1
25 82 RC-G150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch apA7 13.8 1
%% 228-38002 OTL SEAL ATV TEART R T
27 a5 %36-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL AYRYT DRANT-N 1
28 05 236-12807 METAL A Yoy sY FREBA i
25 05 236-12906 METAL,B EYARND MM F L3 1
30 05 236-13102 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARW B PIN A79avkyy 795 BL v 2
k3 it NS-6T5051G-5F NOT 1576428 yR777%y 15764-28 Z
32 263-00509 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD A{a{kyuyh 1
33 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL RALRTYT IAAR 1
34 Gi 100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT ANV 43 1
35 01 100-26201 SPACER A9 4V ) AA -4 2
36 #01 263-03008 FEED ROCKER AT {57 I
37 235-58406 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D ¥ avy AVIvIy oD i
38 100-27308 PLATE A A7) F3-¥941 74 A 2
38 100-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCEER BLOCK LYAEEVASL L Vi 2
40 a1 B1603-555-040 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANIK ASH. AAATY97° I3 1
41 [iE) B1603-804-£00 BUSHIRG A7) AT T
42 03 B1609-804-B0G NEEDLE BEARING A7 ATV 1
43 3 B1609-804-C00 BEARING 7Y A 79y 1
44 03 B1609-304-D00 BEARING 279 ATy 1
45 03 B1609-304-E00 BEARING LAY 1
[ B1653-470-00C PIN AJITNETY T
47 CS-~1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=V 27295 D=14.72 W=T 43 2
48 65 HS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 yh73sh 3/16-28 i
43 NS -6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhr3s 9/32-28 2
50 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 5pA7 3 1
51 0h RE-0500000-10 E-RING Ex AN 5 T
52 85 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4" v3¥ D=6 H=3.2 1
53 SD-0300701-7F HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=7 A" v3y" D=9 N=7 2
54 * $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fam 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
55 01 $5-4120815-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT Ry 3/16-28 L=9 2
56 05 §§-47150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fam 3y 15/64-28"L=9 1
57 a5 §5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fat Y0 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 $8-51310710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 §5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 GYR7THE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
50 95 §S-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAYF%y' 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
61 S§S-TT10910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.%5 vht73y" 11/64-40 L=85 4
62 §§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YAy 3/16-28 L=14 2
63 §§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YALFXY" 3/16-28 L=14 1
64 §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY" 1/4-40 L=8 2
65 02 400-10312 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT U AMNMAIVY I U 1
66 02 235-45304 RORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT NETAT B RANETIT TAANB i
67 02 263-03206 HORIZONTAL FEED JUNCTION ROD AT IRy 1
68 02 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK RMALRIY 95 1
69 05 C8-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. A5AM7-93 i
70 05 CS-1000811-8p THRUST COLLAR 2729y (1)
71 05 5S-8T10520-TP SCREW 11/64-20L=4.5 MZYT T1764-40 L=4'5 (2)
72 04 400-11850 CONNECTING ROD Vyayny 1
73 04 400-18430 FEED DOG 73 1

NOTE (3#£3)

01....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7,

LZ-2290A-SR-7

02....FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7

03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-7

05....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SU,

LZ-2290A-SS-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7

~-12 —

LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7,
LZ-2290A-SR-TH
LZ~2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7H
BRI

LZ-2290A-SR-TH
LZ-2290A~-SS,LZ-2290A-SU,
LZ-2290A-SS-7,L2-2290A-SU-7H



7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)(EXCEPT LZ-2290A—SR—7)
HUBMER (2) (LZ-2290A-SR-7%K&<)

- 13-

24



LE. N _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. .. DESCRLPTION _ _ _____] LS S aty_ .
1 235-33706 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL A7V Favkyy yrAER 1
2 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT AV Faveyy 1
3 235-33409 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7y Favkyuyh 1
4 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW Ay Fareyzy 2
5 * 400-10272 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER LA VAYA: 1
6 235-34018 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7YFaveya 4 2
7 PS-0300122-KH  SPRING PIN 3X12 A7 Wy 3%12 2
8 01 235-34407 CONDENS DIAL IU/5° IR AT 1
9 235-34308 CONDENS ADJUSTING SHAFT V5 VAFAVLIY 1

10 235-34258 CONDENS STOPPER ASH. U5 YAAbYN =03 1

11 235-34209 CONDENS STOPPER VIS T (1)

12 SS8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YAb5%Y 3/16-28 L=14 (N

13 236-13607 FEED LEVER A79hn - 1

14 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT A9 =307 1

15 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL APYUn =5 7R 1

16 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM, A =97 (3) 1

17 S5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7%%" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

13 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 myh7ryh 15/64-28 1

19 235-33607 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT VAR EVAVE Y 1

20 01 110-71869 FEED DIAL AT 4¥h 1

21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NIIUN - ZRIA 1

22 113-02760 SPRING APBUN - A % 1

23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2

24 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k7% 3/16-28 L=18 1

25 55-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7%7° 3/16-28 L=18 1

26 SS8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Yik7%¥" 3/16-28 L=14 1

27 $S-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k73> 3/16-28 L=18 1

28 SS-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 ¥$7%7" 11/64-40 L=8.3 4

29 WP-1651616-SD  WASHER (470 A 3

30 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING A7VA YA 2 2

31 #02  400-10273 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER U L VAREVATEL) 1

32 0z 235-45007 CONDENS DIAL U IV7° VAR AV 1

33 02 263-02000 FEED DIAL VAL MR 1

NOTE (V&) 0l....FOR LZ-2290A-8S,LZ~-2290A-SS-7 LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SS-7H]

02....FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7 LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7H

- 14 —



8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (3)(FOR LZ—2290A—SR—7)

(LZ~2290A~SR-7/)

R EMR (3)

-15 -



REF. WO _MNOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ _____._ | AR R A Gty _
1 400-11831 ASSY FEED PULSE MOTOR UNIT A79n BAT-R2zyh o3 1
2 400-11832 FEED PULSE MOTOR BASE A7UN RAE-Ab & 4 (1)
3 B2633-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW YIN YN 35S (D
4 NS-6020310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 uyHEyIYh 9/64-40 (1)
5 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L3P bk 4.6X7.5%0.5 (2)
§ SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 H AR FATIRY W4 L=8 ()
7 400-11839 SENSOR BASE P3-bIYIM4 (1)
8 M8523-476-AA0  ZERO SENSOR A ASH. 5 YFvRYI-A23 (1)
g SH-4850801-SH  SCRER M2.6 L=8 Far 2y (1)

10 5L-4040891-5C  SCREW M4 L=§ FF 9% FAC I3y M4 L=8 (1)

11 K¥-0000003-50 PULSE HOTOR il (1)

12 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 BYHITFE Wb M4AX0.7 L=25 (2)

13 SH-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 UYAI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=16 (2)

14 NE-5040000-SN  NUT M4 uyAIFY: M (4)

15 400-11843 PIPE GUIDE PLATE € MAT I A 45 C (0

16 ¥ 406-22407 CORD HOLDER I-h AYx (4)

i7 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 P B RY% Fa 3%y M4 L=8 (4)

13 400-11836 PULSE MOTOR LINK B » RAE-23v7 B (1)

19 400-11840 SENSOR SLIT ¥/E-29yh (1)

20 SL-4030581-8C  COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 5 FAT a3y BAZ M3X0.5 L=5 (D

71 SE-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 (n

22 SE-4051655-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 FAT Ry M5 L=16 (D

23 400-11833 ASSY PULSE MOTOR LINK A neLRE-HYY7 A J3 (1)

24 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A NYTRVVEIY A (1

25 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B N7V YIYY 2B (1)

26 G 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAFT € NI7IVYEIY #C (1)

27 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D NYT7IVYFYY FD (1)

23 400-11838 FEED LINK SHAFT UBEEUR &L EENVD VA (1)

29 400-11837 PULSE MOTOR LINK C P AE-2YY7 G (1)

30 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY® M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

31 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y532y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 235-41352 SAFETY SWITCH ASH. vkt AL 9F I3 (1)

33 235-41303 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Tve vALyFE 4 (1)

34 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM T VI FIF (1)

35 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TV YEL9FRD TN % (1)

35 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT T AL FIT Y5V (1)

37 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT FVE VR 9FhAA (1)

38 235-41451 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASH. TUET VAL yFI-N IR (n

39 HE-0346100-60 HOUSING 6P M vy 6P (1)

40 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVIORAS (1)

41 SH-4021201-SC  SCREW HZ L=12 FATaxY M2 L=12 (2)

43 58-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=12 3

43 400-17098 BTPM RELAY CABLE ASM. N IR WAE-BFAFLE-T (PR ]

44 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER [AEY A A S A 1

45 58-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

45 400-11841 BED SUPPORT PLATE B A YR ¥¥I{E B 1

47 400-11842 PIPE GUIDE PLATE B NMATH AV 15 B 1

48 CM-3003000-03  ATTENTION SEAL 2(31.5) I9AVFa94y-42(31.5) 1

NOTE (¥&2)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 16 -

A



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (4)(FOR LZ—~2290A—SR~17)

EVER (4) (LZ-2290A-SR-7/H)

—-17 -



REF. MO _ ROTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . _._ LR aty
1 400-11847 ASSY FEED LEVER ROD A7V n” -nyht 73 1
2 400-11848 FEED LEVER ROD A7bnt -nyh (1
3 118-46805 HOLDER PIN vy (D
4 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PA%Y" M6 L=6 (n
5 110-50705 LEVER RETURN SPRING UN =TT p % 1
6 400-11849 FEED LEVER SHAFT FPIUN -3 ) 1
7 B1114-280-000 PIN AV 1
8 400-11844 VOLUKE LINK 3 Va-h Iy i
9 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%Y° M5X0.8 L=6 1

10 400-11846 LEVER SENSOR PLATE A79Vn® ~kv¥-hYyr14 1

i1 SL-6051092-TN  ROLT ¥ 3IFUIHITHE b 2

12 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND /AN 2

13 HD-0015300-00  SENSOR $-1POT 1

14 ¥ 400-16039 FEED LEVER SENSOR ASSY F70UnT -kv¥- 73 1

15 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1

16 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v7%¥* 3/16-28 L=18§ 1

17 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N IIVN - ZRIn 1

18 236-13607 FEED LEVER 17hn° - 1

19 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8§ MAZY" M6 L=8 2

20 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL APIVN =3 1A 1

21 236-139563 FEED LEVER ARM ASH. A9 =97 (73) 1

22 SS§-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v7%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

~18 -



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
THIBEE (1)

g

- 19~



REF. NO

NOTE

LK. NQ _ _WOTE-  _PARTNG. . DESCRIPTION _____ ____. LS T DA oty
1 235-35107 HOOK SHAFT FRONT METAL IV IITAAN 1
2 400-03599 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM. IRT I3 195 (93) 2
3 235-35602 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT REAR METAL P AVASRIAS 49 ) A 1
4 400-03592 HOOK SHAFT Ry 7y 1
5 02  400-03567 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AVAN DA 1
6 02 235-36303 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) A BEIN On B (Tam)A 1
7 02 235-36402 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) B U VAN LY NG ELD) 1
8 02 235-36501 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) C s ZASVLYAD SACEVIY 1
9 02 235-36600 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) D AN 9nye W (Fav)d 1

10 02 235-36709 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) E BN 9ny W (Jav)E 1

11 02 235-36308 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) F BV 9ny v (Fav)F 1

12 400-03599 BOBBIN CASE COMPL, ¥ evr-2yyay 1

13 01 400-03598 BOBBIN CASE ASH. e vy-273 1

14 225-25877 HOOK COMPL. V IIFyI IV 1

15 225-96704 BOBBIN S Frvs 1

16 235-03402 INNER HOOK STOPPER UFH IpA 1

17 B1308-155-000 MITRE GEAR SMALL SR B¥NST AN Ya- 1

18 Bi307-155-0A0 GEAR ASK. LARGE JARINT AR A4 I3 1

19 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

20 110-15906 OIL WICK YEY IRIMARY 23V 1

21 % 229-16508 SET SCREW Y2 IVINARY 1

22 RO-0360802-06 RUBBER RING oy 1

23 R0-0481801-00 RUBBER RING vy 1

24 S§-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

25 % SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M32Y 11/64-40 L=4.5 4

26 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M2Y 1/4-40 L=8 2

27 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 2

28 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL WY PRARNT-N 2

29 400-10282 O0IL SEAL COLLAR BT 7 IYFRANT NI 2

30 * 400-10261 PUMP METAL ASK. V7 A 73 1

31 * 400-10262 PUMP METAL V7 AR (1)

32 TA-0180401-¥0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ALY D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 (7

33 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 75y ¥-N" } 3

34 236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW 7YY ¥-3Y 3

35 R0O-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oy 3

36 RO-1721801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

37 SS-8111251~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PARY" 11/64-40 L=12 1

38 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG hALY 1

39 02 235-38903 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) S IYIN 9Ny By (Yav)s 1

40 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL JAS IRANT-N 2

41 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY - 3

42 400-11424 HOOK GEAR BOX OIL SEAL IYE YE I ARANT~N 2

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LZ~2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SU,
LZ-2290A-88-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7,

LZ-2290A-8R-7
02....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 20 -

LZ-2290A-SS,LZ~2290A-8U,

LZ-2290A-8S8-7,LZ-2290A-SU-17,

LZ-2290A-SR-7H4
BRI



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

(FOR LZ~2290A-SS—-7,LZ-2290A—SU-7,LZ—2290A—-SR—7)

RV B4R (LZ-2290A—-SS~7,LZ—2290A-SU—7,L.Z—2290A-SR—-7/)

-93—



REF, NO

NOTE

______________________________________________________ Yoo Ao AL, Gy
1 B 400-10290 BASE PLATE ASH. INEY EL B A 1
2 235-42053 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 779FN 93 1
3 235-42103 CLUTCH RETURN SPRING J79FEN IN 2 1
4 235-42202 KNIFE RETURN SPARING AREN YN % 1
5 235-41808 MOVING KNIFE LINK b ORI 1
6 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARH ASH. PV ISE T A E i
7 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT g7 $° 1
8 S 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wmyryy 1
9 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK Vs Vi 1

10 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID LMYV LN 1

11 * 400-10295 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN M 9AZYY I Y 1

12 225-54802 MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE N2V VU 1

13 225-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER IN 997 Abyn - i

14 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING am M IN R 1

15 225-55551 FORK KNIFE ASH. AXTATR(I3) 1

16 225-55858 ROLLER ARM ASH. gy (73) 1

17 225-56906 FIXED PLATE 17{44 1

18 225-57458 KNIFE UNIT AR2z¥h 1

19 225-58308 SLIDING PLATE AN YL4 (@))

20 225-58407 KNIFE BASE ARN A 4 (1)

21 225-57557 DRIVING KNIFE ASM, M 9RAR(I3) [€D)

22 225-57706 FIXED KNIFE I7{AR Q)

23 225-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AZHT4R(3% ) @)

24 225-57904 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT by LECIQL D) (D

25 225-58209 SPRIRG AZHIN % (1)

26 225-58159 CLAMP PLATE ASM. 777 £8()3) (D

27 225-58001 FELT 77970 7Lhh (1)

28 225-58100 CLAMP PLATE 29Y7° 414 D

29 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AL73Y° 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

30 S§-1080510-SpP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 4713 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

31 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAL7%Y* 3/32-56 L=3 (1)

32 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Y73y 3/32-56 L=3 (@))

33 NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 7° ¥yayh @))

34 WS-0270002-KN SPRING WASHER M2.6 N RE b % M2.6 (1)

35 D2056-772-B0B WASHER B T=0.4 JVLEAFIN X 3 A % T=0.4 (1)

36 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN 779F)yoe Yy 1

37 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 whyFyh 15/64-28 I

38 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 myh7yh 15/64-28 1

39 NM¥-6030001-SB NUT M3 u¥HsFyh M3X0.5 132 2

40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb ApAY 4 2

41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb* 4pAy 5 1

42 RE-0600008-K0 E-RING 6 Ef° 4b2AY 6 1

43 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef° 4h2AY 6 1

44 SD-0600291-TP HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 4 v:y D=6 H=2.9 1

45 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 A2 v3y D=7.94 H=15 1

46 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 12y H4X0.7 L=6 3

47 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y372y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 SS-2111019-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 472y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

49 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=9 2

50 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa" %9 15/64-28 L=9 2

51 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThL72y° 9/64-40 L=6 1

52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (472 M M 3 1

53 & 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER FYL Y77 9%03 A 2

- 24 -



13. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A—-SU,LZ-2290A~SU--7,LZ—2290A~DU,LZ-2290A—-DU~-T7)
% D) Btk (LZ—2290A~SU,LZ—2290A~SU—-7,LZ-2290A~DU,LZ—2290A~DU-7H)

9:.22

REF. NO_ NOTE __PARTNO. ~______DESCRIPTION
1 01 100-25906 SPACER AV 2N -3 1
2 235-01901 FEED BASE A4 4 1
3 229-13206 FEED BASE SHAFT A0V 4y ) 1
4 235-01802 FEED BASE SHAFT B A7VE 1Y IB 1
5 229-13107 FEED BASE ARM AN 195 1
6 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
7 235-45403 VERTICAL FEED ARM ¥ avy A2093 1
8 01 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. I A2HA(D3) 1
9 01 112-14806 PIN AME Y LY 1
10 235-01703 LINK B ¥ avy 37))v7B 1
11 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK A9 4Yy7 1
12 S8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TM7RY 3/16-28 L=14 1
13 01 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k733" 11/64-40 L=8§ 2
14 01 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING Ch 4y 2
15 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A% M5X0.8 L=6 2
16 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v3¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
17 WP-0500916-SD WASHER 5X7X0.9 b7 & % 5X7X0.9 1
18 01 235-45106 LOWER SHAFT U Yy U 1
19 %02 400-10264 VERTICAL FEED LINK I avy 3709y 1
20 02 235-58406 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D PAEVEAN VA YIS M) 2
21 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Y53y 3/16-28 L=14 1
22 02 235-59909 VERTICAL FEED ROD PIN DU ¥ ayy A7)Eyh b vDU 1
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 2

NOTE (iEdd)

Ol....FOR LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-7
02....FOR LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A~DYU-7

- 25—

Ef” 2}47 3

LZ-2290A-SU,LZ-2290A-SU-TH
LZ-2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-TH



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
(FOR LZ-2290A~SS—17,LZ—-2290A-SU-7)
E18h% % V) B4R (LZ—2290A-SS—17,LZ-2290A-SU~7/)

/@—15

17
REF.NO_ RNOYE___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION & v 3 .. Qty _
1 235-42509 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED LINK ARV &) VARV 1
2 * 400-10307 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED ARM ANV IR &2 VAL P 1
3 ¥ 400-08596 SOLENOID BASE ASH. SR 7 VANATVE § M VA 1
4 235-42806 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID SR T2 VAVIEL N (1)
) 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥ 2RIV T IV (1)
6 235-42707 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ¥ ¥IRIVIVIAN B4 (1)
7 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER VA VA Sl ) (1n
8 RE-1200000-K0  E-RING 12 E¥ 4bA7 12 (1)
9 SS8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 (3)
10 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 7y % 17X30X3 (1)
11 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)
12 CM-3003000-03  ATTENTION SEAL 2(3.15) I9kVFa949-12(31.5) (1)
13 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7RIy 1
14 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyA73I% 11/64-40 2
15 SB-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4,5 4" v}y D=6 H=4.5 2
16 SD-0951501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 2 v%¥ D=9.53 H=1H 1
17 S5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FaT 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
2

18 ¥ 400-102890 SOLENOID BASE STUD UZE LN S b5V

- 926 —



15. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS
HARY LB

8 7 S—s4
s s
e
6
@ é
3 2
/ 2
REF. NO _ NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION 2 _ Yl Gty

1 02 235-384h7 FEEDER SOLENOID ASM. VAL SV DIIZ A MUAS 1
2 *02 400-10321 FEEDER WIRE FITTING BASE 708 394y -bhae £ 1
3 02 235-38606 FEEDER WIRE 298 394%- 1
4 02 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY 11/64-40 L=4 1
5 02 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=12 1
6 02 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 01 235-38705 FEEDER FITTING BASE COVER AL EISVLZ SR DN 1
8 01 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MA2Y* 15/64-28 L=12 1

NOTE (E#E)

0i....FOR LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SU
02....FOR LZ-2290A-SS-7,LZ-2290A-SU-7,
LZ-2290A-SR-7

~-97 -

LZ-2290A-SS,LZ-2290A-SUfH
LZ-2290A-88-7,LZ-2290A-8U-17,
LZ-2290A-SR-TH



16. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~2290A-SS,LZ—-2290A—-SU)
Fr A FEF (LZ-2290A—-SS,LZ~2290A-SUF)

s
z
|
|
i
|
a |
| |
s |
| | - I
| | ~ |
. :
~
] \ i
|
| | ~ 1 |
! | N | I
- .
I
- “ N
: L
| | %‘N o |
| |
| ! °o / \@ o
4 ChgEN
~ o
| | SO
| 1 ~N
| i I~ |
i N A A | |
e B " e e |
REFNO__ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ) DESCRIPTION Cov A aty _
1 400-03582 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. FENZO9FR A (FYT° %) 1
2 400-03570 SWLED CABLE A ASH. SWLED% -7 WAZ3 (n
3 400-03583 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. FENAIFE 1 (I3) (n
4 400-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE PEVRUYES TS| (D
5 400-03578 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FENAFR £ (n
6 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA° Ry 11/64-40 L=5 (D
7 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VEAVIMVIN (n
8 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P Nyt vy 12P (n

- 928 —



17.MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290A~SS—0B,LZ—2290A—SU-0B)

FAA v FEMR (LZ-2290A-SS—-0B,LZ—-2290A~SU~0BH)

e ———

- 929 —



REF, 0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [T S | aty

1 01 400-03574 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. A FEMZAYFA 4(IYT 9)A 1
2 400-03570 SWLED CABLE A ASH. SWLEDY-7" JA73 (D
3 400-03577 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. A FEPZIYFR £(F3)A (1)
4 400-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE PEVRUYESSS (D
5 400-03578 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FENZAYFS 4 (1)
6 400-03579 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ASH. ByFN yISWAT 1 (73) (1
7 400-03580 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ByFN yISWA 4 (D
8 400-03581 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ ¥70a3-p (U3) (N
9 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YAV 2L AN - (1)
10 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT SRVLYAYSCI o (1)
11 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ YIRIVA 9 F9Y (D
12 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ Y IRIIZAFR AN 4D (n
13 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JIEYN yh (1)
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL7%Y 11/64-40 L=7 (n
15 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA RV 11/64-40 L=5 (3)
16 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND ALY (1)
17 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P rYIT Yy 12P (1
I8 01 400-03573 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. B TEMFR 4 (92 9)B 1
19 400-63570 SWLED CABLE A ASH. SWLEDY-7° BA73 (D
20 400-03576 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. B TEMAYFR 4(J3)B (1)
21 400-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE YEVEUYE ST (D
22 400-03575 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FEMAAYFL 4 (n
23 400-03581 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ ¥740)3-b (93) (1)
24 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIRII Ay FhN - (n
25 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ Y7V FY ) (1)
26 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ Y77V FOF (D)
27 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ XIRTIZA9FR 4B AN (1)
28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND A2V (1)
29 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
30 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL5%Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
31 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ZAVISIS (1)
32 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P LUV A P (1
NOTE (33d) O1....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS  {kj#hic & DEZ3

-30 —



18. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS

(FOR LZ-2290A-8S~7,LZ—-2290A-SU~-7,LZ-2290A—-SR~-7)

RigDY 1/ A FER (LZ-2290A-SS-17,LZ~2290A~SU~17,LZ~2290A~SR—Tf)

-31 —



____________________________ D _E__S_C-B_I_P_T_I-QN___________!_-‘f_-z‘-_f.___-____Q.ty__
1 Gl 400-03572 SOLENOID COMPL. A ARZARAYV 2143 (5920 )A 1
2 400-03574 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. A FENZLYFA L (Y1 9)A (1)
3 400-03570 SWLED CABLE A ASM. SWLEDY-7° AAY3 (1)
4 400-03577 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASH. A FEMZLYFA £(F3)A (1)
5 400-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE PEVNUY ST (1)
6 400-03578 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FEMALYFR 4 (1)
7 400-03579 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ASH. AYFN yISWA £(23) (1)
8 400-93580 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE SyFnt yISWA 4 (1)
9 400-03581 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ v747931-v (43) (1)

10 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X YRV A v AN - (1)

I 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X IRV FY S (1)

12 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ v 7219 F0) (1

I3 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE X v IAV AL AH AN (1)

14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV S (1)

15 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIRY" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

16 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRY 11/64-40 L=5 3)

17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV S (1)

18 HK-0346101-20  HOUSING 12P MY vy 12P (1)

19 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YIAYIN - pe YRy (2)

20 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE 1h2AR A¥44 (1)

21 400-03651 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASH. 1RV 21 (73) (1)

22 NE-6030001-5C  KUT M3 IyH7FIh M3X0.5 1y2 (2)

23 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 62737 M4 (1)

%4 $8-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAT %y 3/16-28 L=10 4

25 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 27° Vv by 3X18 1

26 061 400-03571 SOLENOID COMPL. B AM2RAYV 21N (593 9)B 1

27 400-03573 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. B FEMZL9FE 1 (Fya° 7)B (1)

28 400-03570 SWLED CABLE A ASK. SWLEDY-7° AR (1)

29 400-03576 MANUAL SWITCH BASE ASM. B FEMALYFA 1(23)B (1)

30 406-03575 UP-AND-DOWN SWITCH BASE VRV (1)

31 400-03578 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FEMALYFA 1 (N

32 400-03581 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ v247)3-v (U3) (1)

33 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X YAV 2Ly Fhn - (1)

34 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT SRS VAN SR s A (1)

35 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT X Y IE IV v F 0y (1)

36 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE X Y IRV FE AT AN (N

37 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVLEVIS (1

33 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

39 5S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=T (1)

40 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND WAVIOM S (1)

41 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P MY VYT 12P (D

42 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YIAVIN - N YRy (1)

43 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE 1Pt Ay44 (1)

44 400-03651 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASH. ADZAAYL 24 (23) (1)

45 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyh73yh M3X0.5 1y2 (2)

46 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 645739 M4 (D

47 SS-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa %3 3/16-28 L=10 4

48 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 A7 9V e v 3X18 1

NOTE (&)

01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

- 32 -

iz L) 83



19. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

(EXCEPT LZ~-2290A—DS,LZ -2290A—-DS-17,LZ2290A-DU,LZ-2290A-DU-17)

e

<% Lo}

w
!
|
J

41

_
_
_
|
“
_
*
|

- 33 -

“nhie (LZ-2290A-DS,LZ—-2290A—-DS-17,LZ2290A-DU,LZ~2290A-DU~-T% R <)



REF.NO _ WOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRIPTION ___ NN T I aty
1 400-03629 OIL TANK ASK. A484v7(23) 1
2 235-39372 HOOK OTL REGULATING ASK. yAEVEVEEVISEICEY! 1
3 235-39315 HOOK OIL REGULATING IvaarFareyaqs (n
4 235-39414 HOOK OIL REGULATING SCREW VACVEVEEVISS SN (2)
5 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ¥1919%° 7 (5)
6 R0O-037180T-00 RUBBER RING o7 €3]
7 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
8 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7'B 0.4
g 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥19279%¢y7° 1

10 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 Y59 7 % 4.6X7.5X0.5 3
11 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP Y¥ar-I¥v 7 ]
12 SL-6052092-TN SCREW ¥ H RIXUIRITHE Ab 2
13 235-40057 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASH. PR EUNASAVE 1
14 235-40008 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT VPR R UNAS AN (N
15 236-306007 TUBE f1-7° (1.07)
I 83536-122-000 HOLDER TV N {7 FIT ¢))
17 236-28357 FLOATER ASH. P¥3(453) 1
18 236-28704 FLOATER CASE UENUEY 1
19 236-25306 PIPE STOPPER A N {77 pAA 15
20 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7 bAB 3
71 235-33703 LUBRICATION TANK PIPE GUIDE A7 X19IRYIN AT F AL 1
22 235-40107 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER VPR EUNEY NS S s 1
23 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0yy s 1
24 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET $19279 1
25 236-28801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR Favay¥ 5 5
26 236-30205 SCREW Mazy’ 1
27 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
28 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1
29 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fac 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1
30 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A}y 11/64-40 L=8 2
31 SS-412T615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=1% SCREW 3/16-28 L=T% p)
32 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA° 239" 11/64-40 L=6 2
33 $S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FA° 2y 11/64-40 L=14 1
34 H8002-430-000 STOPPER 33 Abyne - 1
35 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0.07
36 236-36007 TUBE fi-7° 0.15
37 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.16
38 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR F1919% 7 1
39 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.18
40 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B 0.31
4] 235-40552 FACE LUBRICATION TANK ASH. A7 ¥29318y7(73) 1
42 SQ-1150451-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F£21-7° VYYRy (3)
43 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 AL3%39 3/8-28 L=6.5 (n
44 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG S35 (2)
45 235-40503 FACE LUBRICATION TANK AY7° ¥avakyy (N
16 ¥ 400-22407 CORD HOLDER I-N AT €))
47 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 (0.48)
48 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (0.19)
49 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oYy (n
50 SL-4051091-SC SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 FA 33y thZ M5X0.8 L=10 (N
51 235-39562 FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER ASH. A7 %1921 (73) (D
52 235-39505 FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER AV7" ¥apatdx (D
53 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYb Yy ¥2-2n {Y-Y (N
54 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (0.42)
55 €Q-2200000-00 OUL WICK iy (0.46)
56 * 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A ISEFAIST [€))
57 236-30452 OIL FILTER ASH. AAT103-(13) 1
58 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (0.09)
59 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B (0.04)
60 236-29405 P1PE STOPPER B N 47" I AB (2)
61 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASK. HMATAE-5 afvh (7%) (4]
62 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT AT RE-Y 34V (n
63 * 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 MAA (2)
64 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.11
65 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
56 EA-S500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIRV I 1

- 34—



20.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

(FOR LZ~2290A~-SS—7-WB,LZ~-2290A—-SU—-7-WB,LZ—2290A—~SR—-7~-WB)

VA 73—B{& (LZ-2290A—SS—7—-WB,LZ—2290A-SU~7~-WB,LZ—-2290A—SR~7—-WBF)
e e e

~35 -



REF.NO_ NOTE__ _PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ [ S Qty _
1 225-61757 WIPER ASHM. 7{N - (23) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASM. TAN =N A4 yya Y (1)
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE VIS ¢ (N
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 74N =¥y (1) (n
5 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN =YV7 FyAE Y (2)
6 RE-0320000-X0 E-RING 3.2 Ef 4MAy 3.2 (2)
7 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. 74N =Yy B(¥¥1 W) (D
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 4N -9y (2) 43 (n
9 225-619086 WIPER LINK v{n° -¥vs B (N

10 D2107-490-D00 PIN VRS VI 52 ] (1)

11 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 9N =YV (n

12 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% b 2 3.7X8X1 (2)

13 58-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 V%Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

14 225-61708 WIPER iN - (D

15 400-03652 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 4n =YL (43) 1

16 225-62102 WIPER BASE T{N -4 4 (N

17 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID VRIS 2 AN (N

13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A VZ IS ()

19 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B yIN 1A B (n

20 225-62201 WIPER LINK 74N -0V A (1)

21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR YIN B VR H5- (N

22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING VEIR (D

23 110-72709 WIPER COVER LN - I - (1)

24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)

25 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FYE VIV F (1)

26 HW-5F18S12-28 ~ TW(-CORE CORD ¥v7° 44%a-p 0.18X19X2 (1.7)

27 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE bt z-hF vky 17-0.16 Yo (0.04)

28 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN VAN =9V IAN Y @)

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhsFYs 11/64-40 (1)

30 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 Vx¥ D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)

31 SK-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa 232y M3X0.5 L=6 (4

32 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ %9% FAT 230 M3 L=6 (1)

33 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 MR % 3.1%5.9X0.7 (4)

34 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR v4n =Yy rh7- (1)

35 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5%7 11/64-40 L=9.5 (N

36 MAO-910C3000 BSW PRESSER PLATE WASHER BA1YF AV14¥F I 3 2

37 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrEIN 11/64-40 1

38 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 2 v3y D=6 H=2.7 1

39 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

-36 —



21.UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

T VA — R —Bifk

- 37 -



REF. NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION LoV Ao AL Qty
1 400-03603 UNDER COVER ASH. TYA =N -(43) 1
2 400-03604 UNDER COVER TV =N - (1
3 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $411 4 (2)
4 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 T A (2)
5 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. v TFAFY IS (43) (1)
6§ 229-32404 BRACKET (SN ST AN FTT T ¢}
7 SH-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 DyhrE Wb (2)
8 400-03606 ENEE LIFTER ROTATING ARM ASM. ¥ 7T MFveF (43) (1)
9 236-39107 BRACKET SN 2537 b (1)

10 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 ARy (2)

11 NM-6060001-SE ~ NUT H6 ayh7#9h M6 1y2 (2)

12 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT S0 N30 (1)

13 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD Ly 77313 ) (D)

14 236-39404 SHAFT (52 0al ING/S A (1)

15 236-39503 SPRING SN LA 260 A (1)

16 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD (S CEVIFITIS (N

17 NS-615031C-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyHhr#y 15/64-28 (2)

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ed &hAv 10 (2)

19 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EF 4MAv 10 ()

20 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2" v3y D=T.24 H=3.3 (2)

21 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayh7E b (N

22 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyhrE bh (1)

23 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7¥ h % 6.5X13%0.8 (2)

24 400-03605 COOLING FAN VAxy)77Y (1)

25 400-03607 FILTER 13- (2)

26 o 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7{¥-A41 A (2)

27 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER E-anT -y (1)

28 SM-1044050-SH  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $53%3° M4X0.7 L=40 (2)

29 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 2%y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

30 141-01208 MACHINE FRAME SUPPORT ROD M7 HHE e 1

31 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. ¥ 7714(73) 1

32 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE vy 7714 (1)

33 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 7r1aydx (1)

34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER LY 77453 A (1)

35 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ TR AN - (1)

36 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT LY 7REFY 7 (1

37 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E hh M6 L=12 ()

— 38 -



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RLEEE PR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {MFYIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ASE YN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SANE VI W (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IMIX95Y 379yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h9%903 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t33%¥" M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MaFE 9y (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1M5F 9F2 1 A {1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 13595 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1ha5d v (9x) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1Ma5E 9% 57 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 333" M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Ma7E 9 (¥4) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 137 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 A X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr3Ih M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh7#Yh M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-SO0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 3% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NMAF D % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

-39 —



23.IP-100 PANEL COMPONENTS
IP-100/8 3 VR

REF. NO  NOTE

I 01 400-05851 IP-100 TYPE-A COMPL, IP-100 TYPE-A hYefty 1
2 02 400-16689 IP-100 TYPE-D COMPLETE 1P-100847" DhvEfLy 1
3 400-05800 PANEL SHEET ASM. N RAY-PIR (1)
4 400-05902 PANEL CABLE B ASH. N RAY-7" ABY3 (n
5 400-05841 FRONT PANEL Ty N 2R (1)
6 400-05842 BACK PANEL N ITN W [@)]
7 400-05844 SPEED ADJUSTING KNOB IV Favey )7 (@)
8 400-05845 SPEED KNOB SUPPORT VAR 523 (1)
9 400-05846 INDICATION WINDOW FTVE veayy jpe (1)
10 400-05843 SHART MEDIA COVER AX-BAT LTHN - (1)
11 400-05848 D-SUB 3P COVER D-SUB 9P A - (0
12 400-05847 LCD COVER LCD #n ~ (n
13 KG-0000001-00 LCD LCD (n
14 ¥1003-371-000 CORD EXIT COVER I-FF 0 FRN - (1)
15 §V-4030802-SK TAPPIRG SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8 ¥ IR VY (3)
16 SH-4032001-8C SCREW W3X0.5 L=120 AT 3377 M3 L=20 (O30
17 $V-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8 3R iy (2)
18 SK-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 FA 237 H3X0.5 L=6 (3)
19 ST-4030851-SN SCREW 4t v3y" D=3-24 L= 8 (2)
20 $V-4031001-SN TAPPING SCREW ¥ Ixaoe Y (2)
21 SV-4032502-5N TAPPTNG SCREW ¥ RU T (2)
22 WT-0430002-KE TOOTHED WASHER IDESAD I (1)
23 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ b 29% FA 23 M4 L=6 €]
24 400-05903 PANEL BRACKET ASH. N RRATTSr9MR (1)
25 * 228-01805 GROUND MARK 73U R0 (1)
26 BITIT-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE NAZEEKL] (1)
27 B1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) VIRV AN - CA 9%y (2)
28 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {r3# (1)
29 §5-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t73v 3/16-28 L=10 (2)
30 §8-7150740-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WAL732 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
31 WT-053000Z-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MFFF ¥ D=5.3 2y
32 400-05861 PANEL BRACKET A N R FrvbA n
33 400-05901 PANEL PCB ASH. N RREN 3 (1
34 03 400-08328 SHART MEDIA TYPE-A AX-MAF 47847 A 1
35 04 400-16692 SMARTHEDIA TYPE-D AV-MAF {7847° D 1
36 U5 HX-UU57500-00 SMARTHEDTR CARD SHARTREDTA TARD 1
37 05 400-08168 OP SWITCH CABLE A ASSY A7° JaVAL9FY-7" RADS 1
NOTE (33) ...FOR SC-915 SC-915/
.FOR SC-916 SC-916

-..FOR SC-915 OPTIONAL PARTS SC-915 17" Yav i &
04....FOR SC-916 OPTIONAL PARTS SC-916 HA7" Yav iR &
05....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 VIR

— 40 -



24.5C-915/SC—-916 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)

SC—-915/SC—-916FHBE (1)

=

— 41—



REF, 1O

NOTE

____________________________ PESCRIPTION | . v v % 4. . Gy
I 05 400-05951 CTL PCB A ASH. CTL¥r YA 3 1
2 GI  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥n° yA23 I
3 2 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S¥n° yAS3 1
4 400-05979 REGENERATIVE RESISTANCE A ASK. AATLIVAY" 3 1
5 3 400-06000 REAR COVER A ASK. 7T YVYE yIRIINTRALR 1
B 04 400-06001 REAR COVER 200V 1-FHASE ASH. 7T YYIE yIR9I075200V153 1
7 07 400-12697 REAR COVER A ASSY UMVETVE 1
8 08  400-12698 REAR COVER B ASSY Yy074B73 1
9 400-15548 REAR COVER Yyo7 4 (1)

10 01  CH-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) TURRIYIN A3(8 1) (1)

[} 0z CH-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) 507 v7Y543739-5(25) m

i2 02 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL XyVF uTIrA4ary-h (n

13 HX-0022200-0B CABLE CLANP 777 (1)

14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ k9% FAT 33y M4 L=8 7

15 400-03451 CONTROL BOX aybo-Rk 92 1

i6 H3801-476-000 TRANSHISSION BOX FITTING PLATE TR yIRNI IR 1

17 400-16435 FAN ASSY 130 77773130 1

i8 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD TN -H b 3

19 HX-0033700-0B SPACER AN -% 6

20 SH-6083002-TH SCREW M8 L=30 OYhs7HE A M8 L=30 4

21 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N3P bk 8.2X15.4X2 4

22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 &2 2 b SV 27 T 4

23 H4206-461-000 WASHER TR b 3 4

24 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LR I ¥ M8 4

25 NH-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 OYhs7yh M8 12 3

26 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 29% FaT 23y M4 L=8 ]

27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 30 V¥ FAT a3y M4 L=8 1

28 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 O A9% Fat 330 M4 L=8 1

29 Ni-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 7773 FIh 4

30 SL-4044091-SE SCREW M4 L=40 ¥ RIRRY 4

31 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RY% FAT 233 M4 L=8 4

32 400-05987 PDB RELAY CORD A ASH. PDDYL-1-b A 3 1

33 400-05985 DC85 VOLT CORD A ASH, DC85F Wha-p AV 3 1

34 400-05986 DC33 VOLT CORD A ASK. DC33F* hba-} A7 3 1

15 06  400-16451 CTL PCB A ASSY Ivbo-REN VASS 1

36 HX-G051100-00 WIRE SADDLE ERZ N 2

37 400-06003 CTL CLAMP HOLDER PLATE CTL23v7° 9514 1

38 06 400-15544 BTPH POWER CABLE ASSY BTPY 57 v¥° va-p' 73 1

39 06  1M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASK. FAN 73 1

40 06 400-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET T7/%-847° Fhyh 1

41 06  SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b AY% FaTazy M4 L=8 2

42 06 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 FAT 33 ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=30 4

43 06 400-13881 BTPM PCB A ASSY BTPH¥A VAV3 1

44 06 400-13364 BTPM PCB HOLDER BOARD BTPM¥N Y391 14 1

45 06 HX-0014700-0C SPACER Aa° ~% 2

46 06 HX-0033900-00 STUD ¥y -y 4

47 06 HX-0059400-00 SPACER AN ~% 4

48 06 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 N A¥% FAT a3y M4 L=8 4

49 06 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ R¥¥ FAT 23y M4 L=8 4

50 06  SM-9041050-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 A5 hh M4X0,7 L=10 4

51 06 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IS N T 4

52 06 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b7% ¥ % 4.3%X9X0.8 4

NOTE (33}

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN,JUS,EXPORT(3-PHASE) H4 ,JUS, & (3#8)H
02....FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE),CE W (%4) ,CER

03....FOR SC-915 SC-915
USE IN JAPAR,JUS,EXPORT(3-PHASE) B, JUS, &t (348)
04....FOR SC-915 SC-915
EXPORT(1-PHASE), CE & (#48) ,CEM
05....FOR SC-915 SC-915
06....FOR SC-916 SC-916
07....FOR SC-916 SC-916
USE IN JAPAN, JUS, EXPORT(3-PHASE) B, JUS, 84 (348)

08....FOR SC-916 SC-916
EXPORT (1-PHASE),CE & (&M4) ,CER

— 42 —



25.8C-915/SC-916 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)

SC-915/SC—916F 3% (2)

—~ 43 —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTILON _________ ] LSS . SR Qty
i 06  400-06021 PWR CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH. PWRXN® VAY® 3 1
2 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT 4 ASH. A BV E-229bAYR I
3 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 MAZY* M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
4 400-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. NE REYE-MYYIAT VASR (1
5 ¥4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ¥vE-h)YI(4 (D
6 EA-9500R01-00 CABLE BARND SIS (1
7 H4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE AB RRVE-4 4 (N
8 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER INE S 17 (1
9 H4004-461-000 PEDAL RING TN V7 (n

10 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK ¥ Va-ayvy (1
11 M2010-110-000 ADJUST NUT TINTITY FI-EYFV (2)
12 M4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING NI7IN } n
13 H4008-351-000-A  SPRING SHAFT A MRy A (n
14 M4009-351-000-A  SPRING SHAFT B N3y B (1
15 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ vRaye vy (2)
16 M4011-351-000 SPRING B TINTIN 3B (2)
17 ¥4012-351-000 ADJUST SCREW TINTITIFAIARY (2)
18 SH-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #A* 23y M3X0.5 L=8 (n
19 SL-4040881-SC SCREW K4 L=8 ¥ 7Y% FAT 233 M4 L=8 9
20 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA° 3%y YAZ K4 L=16 3
21 01~ 400-05975 AC TNPUT 3-PHASE CORD A ASK. ACz19Ya237741-} A" 3 1
22 03 400-05976 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD A ASH. AC=19Yar17743-b A3 1
23 01 400-05930 FRONT COVER A ASH, 7YY 9IANTTAANR 1
24 04  400-05992 FRONT COVER 200V 1-PHASE ASH. F VYR yIARTTR200V1NR 1
25 400-05991 TRANSMISSION BOX FRONT COVER 7 YYUE 9IARLTA (1
26 04 CM-3061000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) X735 V79543730 (25) (M
27 01  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FURERRIVIN A3 (S ) (1
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥ya (n
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b A (1)
30 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT I3V LA M4X0.7 L=20 (2)
31 SL-4041051-SE SCREW M4 L=10 ¥ RYERY 3
32 SL-4040891-SC SCREW K4 L=8 4 39% Fa 23y M4 L=8 2
33 02 400-05977 AC INPUT 1-PHASE CORD CE ASM. ACzayYasl7y{a-b CES3 1
34 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PER-79-} 1
35 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN -YYV-77 9yvy 1
36 05  E9567-319-000 EARTH HARK T-% -7 1
37 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B 39% FA 337 M4 L=8 6
38 HX-0018800-0D BUSH AR E! 1
39 400-06002 BOX HORIZONTAL COVER ¥ ¥rA3THN - 1
49 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP A IA 4
41 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 1255150 4
NOTE (#:3&2) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN, JUS,EXPORT(3-PHASE) HZ,JUS, &% (35

02....FOR CE CEM

03....FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE) B (M) B

04....FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE),CE W (38) ,CEM

05....EXCEPT CE CEx# K<

06....FOR SC-916(FROM REV.03)

— 44 -

SC-916 (REV. 03 24F%)



26.SC—915/SC—916 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
SC—915/SC—9161 & 5 B2

REF, NO_ NOTE__ _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION __________ S S Qy
1 01 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASM. 5 vy vh-7" MBS 1
2 03 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A1 9# 1
3 400-06010 BOX ACCESSORIE PART A ASH, ¥ 9927 JEVAIR 1
4 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B Vv 9B(93) (n
5 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 10A 44437 v1-3" 10A (n
6 HF-0078020-P0 FUSE 2A A{R3) ta-%" 2A e
7 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -4 PIYTE ARG (2)
8 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 nyhsFye M8 2¥a (2)
9 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 |32 20 (2)

10 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NEF b3 8.2X15.4X2 (2)
Il SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 uyhy7rE A M8 L=40 §))
12 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NRP b3 8.2X15,4X%2 (n
13 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI h 3 Ih¥vh M8 (1)
14 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IMEIRY D=5.1 L=20 (2)
15 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-b AFYT A (5)
16 HX-0051000-00 OMEGALOCK AN oy) (n
17 400-05988 HEAD FAN RELAY CORD A ASH. M7 FAN#29543-} A7 3 (1
18 04 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3y7-Z3-p° /3 1
19 02 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V FYE vr-7 b 100V3953 1
20 05 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7 VE V-7 W3 1
21 04 HM9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH., 100Vagy vo° ya-f 73 I
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR CE CER
02....FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE) i (B B
03....EXCEPT CE CE% <

04....FOR 1-PHASE(USE IN JAPAN,JUS) Big (B4,JUS)A
05....FOR 3-PHASE(USE IN JAPAN,JUS,EXPORT) 348 (A#,JUS,®4) &

— 45—



27. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

e MBI
13
1 :
VA
_ ‘\/ N
N
? 12-

- =
1718 3

e
Pyt
BYUTL RN

6
7 10
8 9 11

_____________________________ L AR || 2
1 225-96704 BOBBIN S e ySs 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b -(8 1) 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b LN - (Fan) 1
4 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 74 -(y3n) 1
5 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 JVIPARLANO. 1(600CC) 1
3 02 229-58052 RUBEER HINGE ASH. I XYY (73) 1
7 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION I Abyy ¥ (2)
8 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7 FHTT AP (2)
9 229-26208 NAIL I AAE A TS (8)
10 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. kLYY yya (2)
i} 239-26505 WASHER SERE A (2)
12 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD LE T AR Y 1
13 02 262-34005 VINYL COVER M7 L AN - 1
14 293-42409 SHEET YTy 7 Fag{Iy-h 1
15 236-40006 SHEET I7-2%%vy7° Fa0{y-h 1
16 01 100-25906 SPACER TIVE 128" - i
17 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG A AAIN A 1
18 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y JeynT 3 1
19 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) B -2+ 3/32 1
20 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASH. 77 9% /R 1
21 T1066-000-008 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2HN) Oyh7% 9An F 2N i
22 [ 225-03308 SPACER NV LARA" ~F— 1
23 02 MC-1923007-52 NEEDLE 438 #75-2 MI(I2X9¥)438 #75-2 1
24 02 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 M) DPX5 #10-2 1
25 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Y 1-%7" V-2AFa-7" 1

NOTE (3:3)

— 46 —

01....FOR LZ-2290A-SU-7,LZ-2290A-DU-7
02....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

LZ-2290A-8SU-7,LZ-2290A-DU-7/8
HEic LV RR S



28. COMMON PARTS FOR LZ~2290A-DS,LZ - 22904 DS—7,LZ—-2290A~DU, L7~ 2290A DU -7
LZ~2290A~DS,LZ-2290A~-DS~7,LZ~2290A DU, LZ - 2290A - DU - 7588 5%

I 235-56063 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE D ASM. NIE §I7 & AD(F3) l
2 235-56004 NEEDLE ROD METAL D RYE GASAD (2)
3 235-56301 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT D NIE 9Y3 A ATV JD (D
4 235-56202 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD GUIBE D RIE $95v709h TY34D 1
5 235-56103 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER D WENESE 1
6 235-58109 INNER HOOK STOPPER D ¥R IMAD 1
7 400-03609 EOBBIN CASE D3 COMPL. FYUYr-2B3(5y ) i
8 400-03610 BOBBIN CASE D3 ASH. U vr-an3(s3) 1
g 235-57259 HOOK COMPL. D NFIT 9D i
10 01 SS5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA° %Y 3/16-28 L=9 2
i1 235-58208 FEED D 79D 1
12 01 235-58000 FEED BASE D 794 4D 1
13 01 235-58406 VERT1CAL FEED LINK SHAFT D AUV AN VAL VYA 1
i4 #01 400-10264 VERTICAL FEED LINK MUY VARVY 1
15 235-57101 OIL SEAL COLLAR D AN 9T JRANI-AH5-D 1
16 235-57051 BEARING D AMS. INT NI IYAD(/3) 1
17 SS5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MZRY 11/64-40 1=3.5 2
18 235-35255 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM. LA VAPV 1
19 $S§-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-4C L=5 M2 11/64-40 L=5 2
NOTE (3¥32) 01....FOR LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-BS-7 LZ-2290A-DS,LZ-2290A-DS-7H

—47 —



29.CB TYPE (1) (PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS)

i 400-03542 WIDE KNIFE PRESSER ASM. AR® CHARTEHHI(73) 1
2 400-03543 PRESSER (UPPER) H#I(91) (D
3 400-03544 PRESSER (LOWER) WIDE FFr(y4)eonn (1)
4 400-03545 FINGER GUARD b1l AN (1)
5 400-03547 FIXING PLATE (WIDE) COMPL. AZIF{1A(RIAN Yy Y (1)
6 400-03546 KNIFE FIXING PLATE (WIDE) HAI7{F2(eINANT) (0D
7 400-03553 KNIFE STOPPER SCREW AADARARY (2)
8 114-34206 THREAD CUTTER KNIFE YILMEY AX (2)
9 400-03554 STOPPER SCREW AXIFALAPARY” (2)
10 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A I v A (1)
1 B1525-582-000 SPRING TPIN % (M
12 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t5%7° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (0
13 01 400-03549 NARROW KNIFE PRESSER ASM. FIAR AZYEHHT(F3) 1
14 400-03543 PRESSER (UPPER) $3L(91) (1)
15 400-03545 FINGER GUARD Slab S (1)
16 400-03550 PRESSER LOWER (NARROW) FFIYACGEIAN) (0
17 400-03552 FIXING PLATE (NARROW) COMPL. ARIFALRCEINN ) Fya D (n
18 400-03551 KNIFE FIXING PLATE (NARROW) AZIFL{R(FIAN ) ()
18 400-03553 KNIFE STOPPER SCREW AZDARGY ()
20 114-34206 THREAD CUTTER KNIFE Y7{b%¥Y AX (1)
21 400-03554 STOPPER SCREW AAITALARAZY (2)
22 225-47806 PRESSER PIN Akt y (n
23 B1525-582-000 SPRING AInt 2 (1)
24 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5

NOTE (#37)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS

— 48 —

t7%7° 9/64-40 L=7.5

A7 yavif &

&

(1



30.CB TYPE (2) (THREAD HOLDER & AIR COMPONENTS)

CBitAR (2) CRERFF - =7 —BIR)

44

LA

— 49 -



P N _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ________ 1 LA S Qty _ .
i PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE 5-Z=97° B i
2 114-29305 CLAMP HEAD VA VIARS ) 1
3 400-03535 CLAMP BASE A 157 & 1A 1
4 400-03537 CLAMP BASE B I5v7° & 4B 1
5 114-29008 CLAMP CYLINDER I5v7° IVVA i
6 114-28505 CLAMP BALL P57 F N I
7 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALFEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
8 PJ-3090405-01 ELBOW UNION 458 ThE 224y 1
g 400-03538 HEAD COVER AyMIN - 1

10 114-27705 HEAD BUSH AYN 7 Y2 1

1 400-03562 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE COMPL. FYY NI Y 1

12 400-03565 FITTING PLATE SR ARNIN S gt (n

13 PV-1352070-00  3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 35 -bF VI ATy (D

14 PV-1305390-00  3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE F -rF Uy Ay (1)

15 PJ-3010852-01 HALF UNION n-71zky (1)

16 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 I 228y 4))

17 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION N-7 1z}Y (D

18 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER yaviv (1)

19 SL-4850891-SC  SCREW K2.5 L=8 $F RIEFAIXY M2.5 L=8  (2)

20 PJ-0251000-02  PLUG R1/8 7° 57" R1/8 (D

21 SL-4030851-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIZRY ¥AX M3 L=8 (2)

22 NM-5030001-SC  NUT M3 ayhI+Y M3X0.5 1y (2)

23 400-03560 REGULATOR ASM. Vi ab-4-(73) 1

24 PF-G152030-A0 FILTER REGULATOR TARAIX b y7IN" Y (1)

25 PF-9020050-060 REGULATOR BRACKET V" ab-47" 5r9h (1)

26 PJ-3080800-01 UNION, Y 154 124y 94 I

27 F10612-003-0A0 NOZZLE ASH. I7-JA W 3 1

28 B1155-771-000 CUSHION VIRVAN - DARYT 2933V 1

29 SK-3412000-SC  WOCD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVE7EYT D=4.1 L=20 2

30 400-03564 CORD ASM. FYYT AT VA-N 43 1

31 SS-7110840~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

32 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 s 2y 11/64-40 L=7 1

33 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVEIRY. D=4.1 L=20 2

34 114-28802 DUST BAG 252w 9) 1

35 PJ-3010800-01 REDUCER Vit a-4 1

36 HX-0028900-00  BEADE BAND SIS 1

37 BT-16010061-Z0 TUBE a5 7 Ty MNP 0.4

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILavE-2 o 1.5

39 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 0.14

40 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7050 1

41 BT-0800501-ER  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.06

42 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.3

43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° 0.13

44 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 1.3

45 PJ-3080852-02 UNION Y 7" V¥ 1

46 BT-1601001-Z0 TUBE b =-VE-Z M 0.15

47 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bEA YANI N - 2

-50 —



31.CB TYPE (3) (WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

CBiLAR (3) (U S—FR)

-51 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION —__ _____. LN S N ay_ .
1 400-03534 WIPER FITTING BASE ASM, VAN =hIPFR 1(03) 1
2 114-25907 WIPER COVER VAN ~hne - 1
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X§ ¥ b 0% FAC 2Ry M3 L=6 1
4 8D-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & vy D=6.5 H=3.2 1
5 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Bt 9/64-40 1
6 ¥ 229-56106 WIPER LINK A VAN -9y7A 1
7 400-03529 WIPER LINK B y4n ~3v7B 1
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ej 4MAy 2.5 1
9 * 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 74N =DV IBA vy 1

10 ki 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAN =8 YR3" hg- 1
11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING VRIS 1
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 urhr39h 11/64-40 1
13 % 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4N -1° AA 1
14 ¥ 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B J{n -1° AB 1
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID AN LA 1
16 # 229-57104 WIPER SOLENQOID SHAFT VAN =YV T ) 1
17 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH AU AVY S ) 1
18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE oAyt vey 17-0.16 Yo 0,04
19 HW-5F18512-28 TWO-CORE CORD ¥Y7° 24¥ya-1 0.18X19X2 1.7
20 400-03528 WIPER BASE VAN -84 1
21 5S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MA%Y" 1/8-44 1L=2.8 2
22 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW VAR MR VEY VA 4
23 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavasy 2
24 400-03539 WIPER y{n - 1
25 $5-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v7%¥" 9/64-40 L=5 1
26 ¥ 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR 74N -h7- 1
27 400-03540 WIPER SHAFT ASM. 74N =3 7 (J%) 1
28 ¥ 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR VIRV b 1
29 114-29107 SLIDE SPRING AIAN 79y 1
30 114-22706 STOPPER SPRING, B FFTYPARbYN - N 2B 1
31 400-03530 RATCHET COMPL., FFIINIYT 1
32 114-25451 FOLLOWER ASH. 7A0Y ¥y1° 9 1

- 52 —



32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ-2290A (1)

R ST s, LZ~2290A (1)

SO S —

f

=

=

—53 —



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION by A4 Qty
1 225-35801 TIKING GAUGE IV -y 1
2 225-86705 TINING GAUGE LI A 1
3 225-35900 TIKMING GAUGE, RIGHT IV - R 1
4 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D 23V -3 D 1
5 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E IV r -y E 1
[ BIS5T1-586-000 PRESSER FOUT JOIRT AILLVTVTY T
7 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALF3Y' 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 D1501-583-H00 PRESSER BAR 13 - 1
9 D1502-583-H00 PRESSER BAR ALE - ¥ 7Y 1

10 B1505-227-00A PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING A3TFITEIN ¥ 1
TT T25-56054 KNTFE ONTT FTI=TF I
12 225-56302 FIXED ENIFE 374 A% (n
13 225-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASH. 7597 48 (93) (1)
14 225-56609 SLIDING PLATE VASREL (D
15 225-56708 DRIVING BASE b AZE A by ) (1)
1% Z25-56807 — DRIVING BASE IV S [€Y)
17 $S-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $53¥° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
18 $S-6080420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 €53y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
19 8S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YALTRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
20 225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. b HAZ(23) (1)
21 TTT-82107 SPRIRG L ESEVAS LS T
22 B9101-490-000 DRIVER [SE27. . 1
23 225-25455 NEEDLE HOLDER ASH. WA E 20 VIV LT ICES! 1
24 225-25406 NEEDLE GUARD NS VAAINYY (n
25 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 A7 3% Ab M3X0.5 L=6 (1
76 WS-U3TO702-KS SPRTNG WASHER NI T ¥ 3.1%5.9X0.7 [§8)
27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 E3% H 3 I8 A9A M3 (2)
28 100-25906 SPACER APV 42N -F 1
29 225-03908 SPACER [YEE VISES & 1
30 225-25059 HOOK COMPL,, RIGHT #5939 R 1
31 27526677 HOU! B 0K} YT OV 37907 ¥) T
32 225-26578 HOOK COMPL, V(HARD POINT) AVIIT OV(A-b 3 4Vh) 1
33 225-25257 HOOK COMBINATION (HARD POINT) BTV I(A-F F AV 1
34 225-25752 HOOK ASM. (PLASTIC) BIFYI Y (7 IRFIIN N) 1
35 225-25968 ROTATING HOOK V ASY. PASRAVES [§))]
36 225-25919 OUTER ROOK V YV [
37 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S A YAFIV-S (1)
38 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW 9EY YAYT PR (2)
38 225-25206 REVERSE PLATE V y3{5V n
40 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 743 PARY (1)
L3t Z25-26008 TNRER HOOK Vv TFIRV [03)
42 SS-8110422-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=4 pAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
43 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 pAXY* 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT AF 9{b T R 1
45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASH. U V7 b-h (9 ) 1
45 ZI5-Z2550 "NOT TURN BOBBIN CASE ASH LS 22 AV T
47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBIN MFVE LY 1
48 235-23152 NOT TURN BOBBIN HOOK COMPL. V MAFVE b v ey 9V 1
49 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V MYV n
50 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S 9Fh ¥4$IV-S (1)
51 T00- 33009 WOOK GIE STREW FF NAFT MART (Z)
52 235-23202 NOT TURN BOBBIN INNER HOOK V MAFVE ¥ YIFh IV @)
53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 744 PARY" (@)
54 225-26008 INNER HOOK V PFAIV (1)
55 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY" 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5% oT 235-03659 HOOK TOMPLS WIS T
57 02 235-02958 HOOK CONNECTION K Y3 9K 1
58 235-03709 OUTER HOOK S YA ¥S n
59 235-03808 INKER HOOK S 9 IS (n
60 01 235-03907 INNER HOOK PRESSER S A I4YLS (1)
(i3] 07 73503006 TRNER HOOUK PRESSER K FHE F¥IK [@3)
62 235-04004 BACK PLATE S 95448 (1)
63 235-04103 INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW S IFY VASIRARY S (3)
64 235-04301 OUTER HOOK SETSCREW S YR YRARY” S (2)
65 235-04400 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW S YIh 3hARY S (1)
56 735-04657 F ¥ YT-ISTVFE GIN FTY I
87 235-34951 R FEED KITS RA7V%sh 1
68 235-34502 FEED BASE SHAFT R 203 4 IR (n
69 225-19706 FEED BASE A7 4 (n
70 100-26508 LINK PIN AT AN WYy @)
71 T98-00903 LC-B0T-17 TATCE LEVER LC-60T-T/3970h - T
72 198-01000 LC-602-2/ LATCH LC-602-2/59% 1
73 198-01307 SMS-801-B/ SETSCREW P1CK-UP SMS-801-B/hA%Y" ¥v3 1
74 198-01109 LSP-4/ LATCH SPRING LSP-4/59%27° Yoo 1
75 198-01208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/59¥¢° ¥ 1
76 T98-0T406 TSP-604-B/ TENSTON SPRIRG TSP-GO4-B/FI99M 1 )
77 198-01505 SMS-608-B/ TENS1ON SCREW SHS-608-B/#3973y" 1
78 198-01604 SMS-609-B/ SETSCREW TENSION SP SMS-609-B/FA%Y #3990 1
79 225-24201 BOBBIN ey 1
80 225-24805 REVERSE PLATE 7544 1
31 725-26206 REVERSE PLATE V YRV I
82 235-03303 INNER PRESSER V-S4 IFh ¥4$IV-54 1
83 400-08168 OP SWITCH CABLE A ASM. OPALY#5-7" JA23 1
84 400-17095 THREAD TENSION D1SK ASH 1h#a9¥(93) 1
85 HX-0057500-00 SMARTHEDIA CARD AV-PAF ATH-b 1

“86 03 225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASH. A¥L(73) T

87 03 100-64004 FEED DOG VLN 1

38 03 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASH. IYEC A 1

89 03 HAM-09700BA0 FAGOTING FOLDER ASH. 773 ¥h DINERAR - 23 1

90 03 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b5A2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

91 03 WAN-097000A0 FAGOTTIRG FELLER T7T IFXTERE - 73 T

92 ¥ 400-16408 HOOK GIB VS 790% 7" 1
NOTE (##) 01....FOR IKNER HOOK S HNESH

02....FOR INNER HOOK K
03....FOR LZ-2290A-SR-7

— 54 —

NEKH
LZ-2290A-SR-7TH



33.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ~-22904A (2)
R B SCER A, LZ—-2290A (2)

1 400-23431 HOOK COOLING UNIT Beb4¥ys2zyb 1
2 400-23432 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TIAE-b% ab-4-73 (D
3 PV-0151220-00 FINGER VALVE TLVE N BT ()
4 PF-0551060-A0 FILTER REGULATOR T4hALY 2b-4% (1
5 PF-9020050-00 REGULATOR BRACKET V¥ ab-47° Shyh (1)
6 PJ-0251000-03 PLUG 737 (1)
7 400-23433 PIPE BRACKET ASM. NAT T Shyh3 (1)
8 400-23434 PIPE BRACKET I vAAR Y PN (1)
9 400-23435 BLOWING PIPE 7 0-4Yr N 47 (1)

10 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 4% AT A (1)

11 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-Z 71 (D

12 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (D

13 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 HINYIIE R (2)

14 S8-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

15 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3% b % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)

16 B4122-804-000 ROLLER A8 4 ZbIn° - dn (2)

17 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE AF97° B (2)

18 FA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND VAL (2)

— 55 —



34.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS LZ~2290A (3)
R SCER S, L2~ 2290A (3)

1 400-25920 TWO NEEDLES BAR SET 25V A YEyh 1
2 400-25762 THREAD TENSION ASH. {hFavyr3 (D
3 400-25763 TENSION BASE PLATE Fyyay a°z 44 (D
4 225-28764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 7° 9FYyaY(43) (N
5 400-25764 TWO NEEDLES CLAMP ASH. IV IS F ] (N
6 400-25769 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 2N TS )]
7 400-25768 GUIDE BLOCK L 2540 3% LAY (1
8 400-25767 GUIDE BLOCK R 2540 Iv IF (n
9 400-25765 NEEDLE CLAMP NI BA (n

10 400-25766 TWO NEEDLES CLAMP PLATE 28 25y {4 (0

I S5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT%Y° 3/32-56 L=2.5 (2)

12 $5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 M2y 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)

i3 B1401-380-000 NEEDLE BAR R - (n

14 406-25913 THREAD TENSION ASK.C {hFavy 73 (N

15 235-38309 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1hhIN 3 (1)

i6 235-47557 THREAD TENSION T COMPL. NS SN ERD) [€))

17 225-28509 FELT b Fayy357chb (4)

8 228-21407 ROTATION STOPPER IS THITYR A (n

1 235-37665 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE ASH. 1bFU9% 98 1(3) (n

20 235-37756 THREAD TENSION ROD COMPL. 1 Favyd vy y (N

21 400-25815 TENSION RELEASING PIN FIST S 6))

22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hFaryish (D

23 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MF3-yn" 3 A (1)

24 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (N

25 RO-1331701-00 RUBBER RING oy (D

76 100-06005 TENSTON DISC HOLDER 1MI-33 7 19z (N

27 $S-65620730-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 7.0 v53y° 3/16-32 L=7 (n

28 400-25923 TWO NEEDLES BAR SET INSTRUCTIO Y VINSINN Y b3 RS b Y PE (1)

~ 56 —



35.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.HNo.

When previous parts{(0bsofeted part)and new parts(Added partslare
net interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

AEEFE, #%Rev . No . MEZBB{FAW,
RENERRAFBVEEOBAL, HIBREN-88TH, THLTEST,
40003523

No.1361-03] - ‘Rev.No.

#fh:Added partsBNER/D:0bsoleted partshlBRS/E:ErvratunE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef . Parts No. N
# Mo, | B [No. & & * Mo, | B INo, & ¥
b 02 2 51235-38010 Al 03 2 51400-111223
D 02 2 631135-306001 A 03 2 63 |400-22407
3} g2 2 901110-18405 Al 03 2 901229-20409
) 02 4 8§1100-04109 Al 03 4 81229-018058
D 02 4 141135-30209 A 03 4 141262-30409
] 02 4 561105-02300 Al 03 4 56 |1400-232586
D 02 4 761 B1114-012-000 A 03 4 761229-58300
D 02 & 371235-28904 A 03 ] 37 1400-10277
B 02 5] 501235-29803 Al 03 ] 591400-10315
7] 02 6 61/235-29605 A 03 ] 61,400-10297
D 02 6 62,235-29704 A 03 8 621400-102%9¢6
D 02 6 65 | SM-8062012-T°P A 03 8 65 |SM-8061212-TP
[ 02 6 §7(226-83809 Al 03 8 67 1400-10322
D 02 8 11235-30066 A 03 8 11400-08370
D 02 8 31235-30116 A 03 8 3,400-1027¢8
D 02 8 81235-30355 A 03 8 8400-08169
D 02 8 321400-08122 A 03 8 32400-10298
A 03 3 33|SHM-6041802-TP
D D2 10 91110-71800 Al 03 10 91229-07802
D 02 10 101110-71701 A 03 10 101229-07604
D 02 10 201B1510-227-000 A 03 10 201229-077903
D 02 12 21235-31908 Al 03 12 21400-10311
D 02 12 71235-32104 A 03 12 71400-10318
D 02 12 111235-33201 A 03 12 1171400-10313
D 02 12 121235-33151 A 03 12 121400-10268
)] D2 12 131235-33102 A 03 12 13,400-10269
D 02 12 161235-33359 A 03 12 161400-10270
] 02 12 171235-33300 A 03 12 171400-10271
D 02 12 211235-19714 Al 03 12 211400-102863
D 02 12 221235-58554 A 03 12 221400-10264
D 02 12 231235-41007 A 03 12 231400-10276
D 02 12 36 100-26300 A 03 12 361263-03008
D 02 12 54 |55-4080610-SP Aj 03 12 54 1SS-4080620-TF
D 02 12 651235-45205 A 03 12 65/1400-10312
D 02 14 51235-33508 Al 03 14 51400-10272
\ D 02 14 311235-45502 A 03 14 311400-102723 )

- 57—



4 Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
®* INo. | B |No. i & * MNo. | A INo. an &
D02 16 16{135-30001 A | 03 16 16 |400-22407
D 02 18 141400-170989 A1 03 18 14|400-16039
Bl 02 20 21|B1808-552-000 Al 03 20 211229-16506
D| 02 20 25/55-8110510-8P Al 03 20 25(188-8110520-7T¢P
Bl 02 20 30]400-03585 Al 03 20 301400-10261
Bl 02 20 31,400-03584 A 03 20 31(400-10262
bl o2 22 11235-35818 Al 03 22 11400-10316
b| 02 22 21235-35909 Al 03 22 21400-10314
Dio2 24 11235-41956 A 03 24 11400-10290
b g2 24 81110-41407 Al 03 24 81229-49101
| 02 24 111225-54703 A| 03 24 11/400-10295
Dl o2 25 191235-58554 A 03 25 19|400-10264
D o2 28 21235-42608 Al 03 26 21400-10307
D oz 28 31235-42756 A 03 26 31400-08596
bl o2 286 181211-57300 A 03 26 18(400-10280
Dl o2 27 21235-38507 A 03 27 21400-10321
D 02 34 461135-30001 A | 03 34 461400-22407
A 03 34 561236-29306
Al 03 34 63,236-29306
bi o2 38 261110-45408 Al 03 38 261229-44508
Di o2 490 251100-04109 A 03 490 251229-01805
B 02 46 13|B9118-232-000 A | 03 46 131262-34005
Bl oz 47 141235-58554 Al 03 47 14 1 400-10264
D02 52 61111-10608 Al 03 52 6|1229-56106
D o2 52 91111-11507 Al 03 52 91229-56908
D| 02 52 10]111-10707 A 03 52 10(229-56205
D) 02 52 13]111-10400 A 03 52 131229-55900
DI 02 52 141111-10509 A1 03 52 141229-56007
bi o2 52 16(111-12000 A 03 52 161229-57104
D o2 52 261111-113089 A1 03 52 261229-568089
D] 02 52 281111-11804 A} 03 52 28|1229-57203
A 03 54 9t |MAM-097000A0
Al 03 54 92 (400-16408
Al 03 55 ALL PARTS-2 3
A 03 56 ALL PARTS-%
\

— 58 ~




NUMEZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF
e H__NO 2% = Ko aE 2 N BE H__NO
BT-0400251-EB 50 38 D2056-772-BOB 24 35 KG-0000001-00 40 13 NS-6120310-SP 12 48
BT-040G0251-EB 55 il D2107-4906-D00 36 5 KM-0000003-50 8 18 NS-6150310-8P 12 31
BT-0600401-EB 50 29 D2107-490-B00 36 10 KH-0000003-50 16 11 N8-6150310-8P 14 18
BT-0600401-EB 50 43 D2112-555-B00 2 64 HH4-0000004-60 6 18 NS-6150310-SP 24 37
BT-080C501-EB 50 41 D2468-555-B60 26 7 NS-6150310-8F 38 17
BT-0800501-EB 5O 42 D8204-5565-D00 50 47 HAM-09700BA0 54 89 NS-6150430-SP 24 38
BT-0800501-EBR 50 44 HAN-097000A0 54 91 NS-6620310-8P 10 2%
BT-1601001-20 50 37 EA-9500B01-00 2 41 HAO-11532000 45 15 NS-6680410-SP 12 4%
BT-1601001-Z0 50 46 EA-9500B01-00 4 72 HAG-91003000 36 36
BI111-232-000 40 26 EA-8500B01-00 6 20 MA-0116320-00 5 17 PF-0152030-A0 50 24
BI114-280-000 18 7 EA-9500B0G1-00 & 9 HC-1923007-52 46 23 PF-0551060-A0 55 4
BI144-771-000 40 27 EA-8500B01-00 16 40 MC-2005F07-00 6 43 PF-8020050-00 50 25
B1148-555-000 4 37 EA-9500B01-00 18 12 MDF-RX1600C0 46 5 PF-5020050-06 55 5
BI11565-771-006 50 28 EA-9500801-00 28 7 MBP-500B1000 6 45 PJ-0251000-02 50 20
B1307-155-0A0 20 18 EA-G500B01-00 30 13 HBP-500B1002 46 24 PJ-0251000-03 55 6
Bi308-155-000 20 17 EA-9500B01-00 30 16 MTS-HJ100003 45 7 PJ-0325260-01 50 1
51401-380-000 56 13 EA-9500B01-00 30 28 H1603-371-000 40 14 PJ-3010605-063 50 17
B1505-227-T00-A 10 18 EA-9500801-00 30 31 ¥2010-110-000 44 11 PJ-3010800-01 50 385
Bi505-227-004 54 10 EA-0500B01-00 32 14 H3801-476-000 42 16 PJ-3010852-01 50 15
B1516-552-000 16 21 EA-9500801-00 32 17 H4001-461-000 4 7 PJ-3040652-01 50 16
B1517-552-000 10 22 EA-9500B01-00 32 37 H4002-461-000 44 8 PJ-3080800-01 50 26
B1521-555-000 10 23 EA-8500B01-00 32 40 M4004-461-000 4 9 PJ-3080852-02 50 45
B1523-226-000 10 24 EA-9500B01-00 34 66 M4005-461-000 4 10 PJj-3090405-01 50 8
Bi525-5682-006 48 11 EA-5500B0i-00 44 6 M4006-461-000 4 5 PS-0300122-KK 14 7
B1525-582-000 48 23 EA-9500B01-00 55 18 H4007-351-000 44 12 P§-0300182-KF 32 25
31529-890-00C-A 4 38 EA-9500B02-00 4 60 M4008-351-000-A 44 13 P§-0300182-KF 32 48
B1551-586-000 54 6 E5168-172-000 4 30 M4009-351-000-A4 44 14 P§-0400222-K0 6 57
B1608-555-0A0 12 40 E9567-319-000 44 36 M4011-351-000 44 16 P5-0800202-KH 2 39
B1609-804-400 12 41 M4012-351-000 44 17 PV-0151220-00 55 3
B1609-804-B00 12 42 F1012-003-0A0 50 27 M4206-461-000 42 23 PV-1305390-00 50 14
B1605-804-C00 12 43 M6095-350-CAA 2 7 PV-1352070-0¢ 50 13
B160S-804-D00 12 44 GAK-33041000 10 28 M6035-350-CAF 2 9 PR-0505016-00 50 18
B1609-804-E00 12 45 GPR-01015000 2 36 H6096-350-CAF 2 10 PX-9500000-00 56 40
B1653-470-000 12 46 G1615-880-000 22 10 16096-350-CAL 2 8
B2508-704-000 22 9 G1615-880-000 22 11 M6097-350-CAA 2 16 RC-0150001-¥P 12 25
B2633-232-000 16 3 6098-350-CAA 2 21 RC-0330415-KF 25 i4
B3121-352-000 2 &3 HA-0005900-00 36 25 M6098-350-CAF 2 20 RC-0560711-KP 4 41
B3129-012-400 2 &4 HA-0005900-60 52 17 M6699-350-CAF 2 18 RE-0250000-K0 52 8
B3129-012-A00 56 23 HA-0042500-00 45 2 M6099-350-CAL 2 19 RE-0300000-K0 12 50
B3205-210-000 4 39 HD-0615300-00 18 13 M6100-350-CAA 2 15 RE-0300000-X¢ 25 23
B3212-761-000 4 40 HF-0013010-00 45 5 HM6801-471-0A0 6 19 RE-0320000-K0 36 6
B3214-047-000 4 52 HF-0078020-P0 45 6 M8002-430-000 34 34 RE-0400000-K0 24 40
B3319-704-L00 40 28 HE-0346100-60 4 71 H8523-476-AAD 8 19 RE-0500000-K0 4 4z
B3416-552-000 10 25 HK-0346100-60 16 39 M8523-476-AA0 16 8 RE-0500000-K0 10 30
B3416~555-000 10 26 HK-0346101-20 28 8 K8524-476-AA0 4 6 RE-0500000-K0 12 5]
B3431-581-000 10 27 HK-0346101-20 30 17 M8540-590-04A0 42 39 RE-0500000-K0 24 41
B3508-220-000 16 44 HK-03461061-20 30 32 M9017-580-0A0 45 20 RE-G600000-K0 10 31
B3518-280-000 34 53 HK-0346101-20 32 18 M9024-580-0A0 45 19 RE-0600000-K0 24 42
B35636-122-000 34 16 HK-0346101-20 32 41 #9034 -580-0A0 45 18 RE-0600000-K0 24 43
B4122-804-000 55 16 HK-0346400-0B 26 11 ¥9035-580-0A0 45 21 RE-1000000-K0 38 18
B9101-490-000 54 22 HK-0346400-0B 36 24 RE-1000000-80 38 19
B9101-552-000 46 18 HK-0346400-0B 52 23 H-3040520-SF 42 29 RE-1200000-K0 26 8
B9102-057-000 46 19 HM-0004800-10 42 18 NM-5030001-SB 24 39 RO-0360802-00 20 22
B9121-012-0A0 46 20 HM-0008600-10 38 27 NH-6030001-SC 32 22 RO-0371801-00 6 63
HW-2003900-00 36 27 NM-6030001-SC 32 45 R0O-0371801-00 10 32
CM-2001000-01 44 34 HW-2003800-00 52 18 NK-6030001-SC 50 22 R0O-0371801-00 34 6
CM-30C61000-03 42 1l HW-5F18S812-28 36 26 NH-6040000-SN 16 14 RO-0481901-00 20 23
CH-3001000-03 44 26 HW-5F18S812-28 52 19 NE-6040001-SN 8 29 RO-0481901-00 34 23
CH-3001004-01 42 10 HX-0014700-0C 42 45 NM-6040001-SN 32 23 R0O-0681901-00 20 35
CM-3001004-01 44 27 HX-0018800-0p 44 38 NM-6040001-SN 32 46 R0-0801502-00 2 37
CH-3002000-01 2 35 HX-0022200-0A 44 40 NH-6050001-SE 39 13 R0-0922702-00 4 43
CH-3002000-01 4 13 HX-0022200-0B 42 13 NM-6050001-SE 39 17 R(O-0982401-00 34 27
CH-3002001-B1 4 156 HX-0028900-00 50 36 NM-6060001-SC 6 69 R0O-0982401-00 34 49
CH-3002001-B1 4 16 HX-0033700-0B 42 19 NM-6060001-SE 38 11 R0-1331701-00 2 38
CH-3003000-03 16 48 HX-0033900-00 42 46 Ri¥-6080001-SC 42 25 RO-1331701-00 56 25
CH-3003000-03 26 12 HX-0040700-00 44 28 Ni-6080002-SC 45 8 R0-1721801-06 20 36
CK-3004006-01 42 12 HX-0041000-0A 44 35 KK-6160511-SE 39 18 RO-1952401-00 4 85
€Q-2020000-00 6 70 HX-0051000-00 45 16 NP-2103000-00 24 33 RO-1952401-00 34 28
CQ-2200000-00 34 55 HX-0061100-00 42 36 NS-6090310-SP 16 4
CS-160081C-Sp 12 69 HX-0051100-00 44 41 NS-6090310-SP LY SB-1080019-00 § 35
CS-100081C-Sp 22 18 HX-0057500-00 40 36 NS-6110310-SP 4 55 SB-1200008-00 & 21
CS-1000811-Sp 1270 HX-0057500-00 54 85 NS-6110310-SP 36 29 SB-1200009-00 6 22
CS-1470710-SH 12 47 HX-0059400-00 42 47 NS-6110310-SP 36 37 SB-3100010-00 22 12
NS-6110310-SP 52 12 SD-0600271-SP 36 38
D1501-583-H00 54 8 J1066-000-008 46 21 NS-6110350-SP 2 33 SD-0600291-TF 24 44
D1502-583-H00 54 9 NS-6110350-SP 26 14 SD-0600321-SP 12 52

~59 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i " RO g B2 N0 % H NO BEE H_ N
SD-0600341-TF 10 33 SK-8040802-TP 44 3 $3-4150915-Sp 24 50 SS-8110410-TP 47 17
SD-060045Z-TF 26 15 SK-8050602-TP 16 21 $8-4150915-SP 26 17 SS-8110422-TP 27 4
SD-0630276-SP 10 34 SK-8050612-TP 8§ 27 $8-4151215-SP 16 42 SS-8110422-TP 27 6
SD-0630301-SP 10 35 SK-8050612-TP 16 30 §S-5110710-SP 12 58 SS-8110422-TP 54 42
SD-0630371-SP 10 36 SM-8050612-TP 18 9 $S-5110710-SP 54 90 SS-8110422-TP 54 55
SD-0640751-SP Z 40 | SM-8050612-TP 25 15 $3-6060210-SP 4 12 S§-8110510-SP 47 19
SD-0650321-TP 36 30 | SM-8060612-TP 18 4 SS8-6090420-SP 54 18 SS-8110520-TP 12 71
SD-0650321-TP 52 4 SM-8060812-TP 6 13 $5-6090520-SP 4 44 SS-8110520-TP 20 25
SD-0720331-SP 38 20 SK-8060812-TP 6 27 58-6090540-Sp 2 69 SS-8110520-TP 54 43
SB-0791503-SP 24 45 | SM-8060812-TP 6 28 §8-6090540-SP 52 25 SS-8110750-SP 2 91
SD-0800701-TP 12 53 SK-8060812-TP 6 31 §S-6090620-Tp 4 57 SS-8110750-SP 22 14
SD-0951501-SP 26 16 SM-8060812-TP 14 23 §5-6090810-SP 48 12 SS-8111251-SP 4 59
SK-3412006-8C 50 29 SM-8060812-TP 18 19 85-6090810-SP 48 24 SS-8111251-SP 20 37
SK-3412000-SC 50 33 SH-8060812-TP 22 16 58-6110610-TP 2 89 SS-8120740-SP 6 58
SK-3412001-SE 55 13 SH-8061212-TP 6 65 58-6110820-TP 25 13 S5-8150510-TP 10 39
SK-3512001-SE 45 14 SH-8063012-TR 38 10 58-6111040-SP 36 35 §§-8151230-SP 6 64
SL-4030581-SC 16 20 SM-9041050-SC 42 50 88-6121030-SK 4 58 SS-8151230-8P 27 5
SL-4030631-8C 36 32 SM-9061203-SE 38 37 55-6121030-SK 40 29 SS-8151230-SP 27 8
SL-4030631-SC 52 3 SM-90618563-SR 38 21 §S-6121610-SP 14 17 SS-8151720-8P 16 40
SL-4030641-SE 52 22 SM-9061863-SR 38 22 5S-6121610-SP 18 22 S5-8660610-TP 6 32
SL-4030891-SC 50 21 SM-9062053-SR 38 7 55-6121840-SP 14 24 SS5-8660612-TP 12 18
SL-4033091-SC 42 42 SQ-1150451-MZ 34 42 S5-6121860-SP 14 25 S$5-8660810-TP 12 64
SL-40406%1-SC 40 23 S8-1090610-SP 24 30 55-6121860-SP 14 27 SS-8660810-TP 20 19
SL-4040881-SC 6 11 SS-1090510-SP 54 17 58-6121860-SP 18 16 SS-8660810-TP 20 26
SL-4040881-SC 6 12 S$S5-1090930-SP 6 26 $8-6580752-TP 2 70 SS-8660810-TP 20 27
SL-4040881-SC 6 23 S8-1110821-TP 14 28 58-6580752-TP 12 59 SS5-8660810-TP 22 15
SL-4040881-SC 42 14 SS-1110840-SP 2 42 $5-6620730-SP 56 27 SS-8680730-SP 6 30
SL-4040881-SC 42 28 | SS-1110840-SP 4 86 $5-6660710-TP 22 13 ST-4030851-SN 40 19
SL-4040881-SC 42 48 S§-1151310-TP 8 35 SS-6660710-TP 22 19 ST-4040821-SS 4 91
SL-4040881-SC 44 19 SS-2090710-TP 2 43 §S-7060316-SP 6 48 SV-4030601-SR 44 15
SL-4040891-SC 16 6 SS-2090810-SP 4 17 §8-7060310-SP 24 31 SV-4030802-SN 40 15
SL-4040891-SC 16 10 | SS-2080810-SP 4 18 §8-7060310-SP 24 32 SV-4030802-SN 40 17
SL-40408%1-SC 16 17 S8-2110920-TP 24 47 5S-7080410-SP 2 53 SV-4031001-SN 40 20
SL-40408%1-SC 42 28 SS-2111010-TP 24 48 55-7080520-SP 6 47 SvV-4032502-SN 40 21
SL-4040851-SC 42 27 | SS-3090520-SP 36 13 §8-7090416-SP 4 87
SL-4040891-SC 42 31 S§-4060310-SP 656 11 5S-7090610-SP 24 29 TA-0180401-M0 20 32
SL-4040851-SC 42 41 S§-4080620-TP 12 54 5S-709061G-SP 24 5l TA-0340201-R0 g 31
SL-4040891-SC 42 43 SS-4110515-SP 28 & S5-7090710-SP 54 19 TA-0750404-R0 34 65
SL-4040881-SC 44 32 §§-4110615-SP 30 15 §5-7090910-SP b4 7 TA-0800504-R0 2 56
SL-40408%1-SC 44 37 SS-4110515-8P 30 29 S5-7090910-TP 6 46 TA-0850604-RO 20 38
SL-4041091-SE 44 31 SS-4110615-SP 32 16 SS-7090910-TP 10 37 TA-0850604-R0 34 44
SL-4041681-SF 44 20 SS-4110516-SP 32 38 $8-7091410-SP 4 45 TA~-1250406-R0 2 57
SL-4042081-S8C 44 30 SS8-4110615-SP 34 29 S8-7110510-SP 8§ 20 TA-1250406-R0 2 b8
SL-4044091-SE 42 30 | SS-4110615-SP 34 32 S5-7110540-SP 4 88 TA-1250406-R0 18 15
SL-4051081-SC 4 26 S§-4110715-SP 50 32 §§-7110730-SP 8§ 26 TA-1250705-R0 2 86
SL-4051091-SC 34 50 SS-4110715-SP 565 12 $8-7110740-TP 25 6
SL-48508691-SC  5¢ 19 SS8-4110815-SP 34 30 $8-7110740-TP 26 9 WP-0320500-SC 54 27
SL-6051092-TN 18 11 SS5-4110915-SP 2 44 S§-7110740-TP 30 14 WP-0330500-0E 2 71
SL-6052092-TN 6 40 S§S5-4110915-SP 2 68 58-7110740-TP 30 30 WP-0371016-Sp 36 12
SL-6052092-TN 34 12 SS-4110815-8P 20 24 SS-7110740-TP 32 156 WP-0430801-SC 42 52
SL-605259%-TN 2 27 SS-4110916-SP 24 48 88-7110740-TP 32 39 WP-0450801-Sb 55 15
SL-6052592-TN 6 24 SS-4111215-SP 55 14 §8-7110840-Sp 50 7 WP-0460556-SD 16 5
SK-1044050-SM 38 28 SS-4111415-SP 34 33 $8-7110840-SP 50 31 WP-0460556-SD 34 10
SK-4021201-SC 4 73 SS-4120615-SP 2 47 58-7110910-TP 6 49 WP-0480856-SP 25 16
SK-4021201-SC 16 41 S5-4120615-SP 4 18 $S-7110910-TP 6 50 WP-0482016-SZ 8§ 28
SH-4030501-SN 4 4% SS-4120615-SP 4 20 S8-7110910-TP 12 60 WP-0500916-SD 25 17
SK-4030601-SC 40 18 S§-4120615-SP 4 21 $8-7110910-TP 12 61 WP-0501016-SD 2 59
SH-4030601-SN 36 31 SS-4120615-SP 4 63 S8-7111110-TP 10 38 WP-0520656-SA 8§ 10
SH-4030655-SP & 22 S§-4120615-SP 16 45 5S-7111810-TP 16 31 WP-0621016-SH 24 52
SH-40308G1-SF 44 18 SS-4120615-SP 34 7 58-7121410-TP 8 21 WP-0650876-SD 38 23
SM-4032001-SC 40 16 SS-4120615-SP 36 39 SS-7121410-TP 12 15 WP-0651056-SD 2 60
SM-40406C1-SC 24 46 S§-4120915-SP 4 74 8§5-7121410-TP 12 62 WP-0720516-SD 6 68
SK-4040601-SC 38 29 SS-4120915-SP 12 55 §8-7121410-TP 12 63 WP-0740516-SP 10 41
SM-4051285-SP & 23 S5-4120915-SP 47 10 $§-7121410-TP 14 12 WP-0841601-SC 42 22
SH-4051405-SE 39 12 S§5-4121015-SP 2 46 $8-7121410-TP 14 26 WP-0841601-SC 42 24
SH-4051655-SP 16 22 $S-4121015-SP 2 48 §5-7121410-TP 25 12 WP-0841601-SC 45 13
SH-4860801-SN & 24 SS-4121015-Sp 2 49 85-7121410-TP 25 21 WP-0852086-SC 45 9
SH-4860801-S8 16 9 $S-4121015-SP 4 22 $8-7150740-SP 8 37 WP-1651616-SD 14 29
SHM-6030662-TP 54 25 SS-4121015-SP 4 23 38-7160740-SP 40 30 WP-1702600-S0 39 19
SM-6041002-TP 8 26 SS-4121015-SP 32 24 SS-7681650-TP 6 29 WP-1703001-SC 26 10
SK-6041402-TP & 33 SS-4121015-SP 32 47 88-7740740-SP 34 43 WS-0270002-KN 24 34
SK-6041602-TP 16 13 SS-4121215-SPp 8 36 55-8080310-TP 52 21 WS-0310002-KR 36 33
SH-6042502-TP 16 12 SS-4121615-SP 34 31 55-8080410-TP 56 12 WS-0310702-KS 54 26
SH-6061610-SC 39 6 SS-4150915-SP 2 50 8S-8090670-SP 2 85 WS-0410002-KN 42 51
SH-6083002-TN 42 20 SS-4150915-Sp 12 56 558-8090670-SP 8§ 30 WS-0510002-KN 39 16
SK-6084002-TN 45 11 $S-4150915-SP 12 57 8S-8090670-SP 56 24 WS-0510002-KP 2 61

—- 60 —




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H __NO ey H__NO HE B __No =& H N
W5-0820002-KR 42 21 137-47308 2 32 225-56609 b4 14 229-34608 38 36
WS-0820002-KR 45 10 141-01208 38 30 225-56708 54 15 229-44508 36 26
WS-0820002-KR 45 12 178-45009 44 29 225-56807 b4 16 225-43002 24 7
WG-1643202-KR 39 20 198-60903 54 71 225-56906 24 17 229-49101 24 8
Wr-0430002-XE 40 22 168-010060 54 T2 225-57458 24 18 228-55900 52 13
WT-0530002-KS 40 31 198-01109 54 74 225-57557 24 21 229-56007 52 14
WZ-0641510-KP 2 62 198-01208 54 75 225-57708 24 22 228-56106 52 6
168-01307 54 73 225-57805 24 23 229-58205 52 10

100-60206 2 31 198-01406 54 76 225-57904 24 24 225-56808 52 26
106-01709 2 30 188-01505 54 77 225-58001 24 27 228-56908 52 9
100-06005 2 74 198-01604 b4 78 225-58100 24 28 229-57104 52 16
160-06005 56 26 225-58158 24 26 229-57203 52 28
106-08753 6 25 225-01605 2 54 225-58209 24 25 229-58003 46 8
160-22010 16 16 225-01704 2 34 225-58308 24 19 229-58052 446 6
100-25906 25 1 225-02108 2 51 225-58407 24 20 229-58300 4 76
100-25905 46 16 225-02504 4 77 225-61708 36 14 229-58458 46 4
100-25808 54 28 225-02702 4 78 225-61757 36 1 235-00978 z 1
100-26110 12 34 225-03353 54 45 225-61807 36 3 235-01356 25 8
100-26201 12 35 225-03908 4 27 225-61856 36 2 235-01604 25 11
100-26508 54 70 225-03508 46 22 225-61906 36 9 235-01703 25 10
100-27100 12 68 225-03908 b4 29 225-61955 36 7 235-01802 26 4
100-27308 12 38 225-04104 4 82 225-62102 36 16 235-019061 25 2
100-29619 1239 225-05705 6 17 225-62201 36 20 235-02958 b4 BT
106-33009 54 38 225-06208 & 16 225-80369 10 42 235-03006 54 &1
100-33009 b4 bl 225-07305 6 42 225-80864 16 13 235-03154 10 14
100-33108 54 40 225-07404 6 39 225-81508 12 24 235-03162 16 15
100-33108 54 53 225-07701 6 38 225-82407 4 7 235-03303 54 82
100-55G51 10 i 225-07701 b4 44 225-84965 10 12 235-03402 26 16
100-56109 48 10 225-19706 54 69 225-86705 54 2 235-03501 54 37
100-61554 54 88 225-24201 54 179 225-91564 b4 86 235-03501 54 50
100-64004 54 87 225-24805 54 80 225-96704 20 15 235-03659 54 5§
101-62600 38 4 225-25059 54 30 225-96704 46 1 235-03709 54 58
102-08601 36 4 225-25257 b4 33 228-88002 12 26 235-03808 54 58
102-08760 36 11 225-25406 54 24 228-90008 20 40 235-03507 54 60
102-08858 36 8 225-25455 b4 23 229-01805 4 8 235-04004 54 62
110-01609 4 11 225-25752 54 34 228-01805 40 25 235-04103 54 63
110-15906 20 20 225-25877 20 14 229-0260% 4 83 235-04301 54 64
110-40854 24 6 225-25819 54 36 229-07406 16 19 235-04400 54 65
110-43601 4 84 225-25919 b4 49 229-07604 10 10 235-04657 54 686
110-45408 56 10 225-25968 b4 35 228-07703 10 20 235-22550 54 46
110-47107 38 3 225-26008 b4 4] 229-07802 16 9 235-23004 54 47
119-50705 18 5 225-26008 54 54 229-10509 12 14 235-23152 54 48
110-71309 14 20 225-26206 54 39 226-13197 26 5 235-23202 54 52
110-72402 4 b4 225-26206 54 81 228-13206 26 3 235-26205 2 2
110-72709 36 23 225-26578 54 32 225-16506 20 21 235-26403 2 4
119-93606 4 53 225-26677 54 31 228-19203 24 53 235-26601 4 2
111-00500 14 2] 225-28509 277 228-20409 2 90 235-26700 4 3
111-00500 18 17 225-28509 56 17 229-21407 2 78 235-26803 4 4
111-10301 36 17 225-28764 2 6 229-21407 56 18 235-27203 4 5
111-10301 52 15 225-28764 56 4 229-26000 46 7 235-27401 2 52
111-10400 36 18 225-29002 2 65 229-26208 46 9 235-27500 4 29
111-10509 36 19 225-29101 2 686 229-26356 46 10 235-27559 4 28
111-106707 36 21 225-29200 2 67 229-26505 46 11 235-27906 6 1
111-10806 36 22 225-29473 4 51 229-30309 39 14 235-28003 6 3
111-10808 52 11 225-29481 4 50 229-30358 39 1 235-28102 6 4
111-11804 36 34 225-35801 b4 1 229-30408 39 10 235-28201 6 10
111-12000 36 28 225-35900 54 3 229-30507 39 9 235-28250 6 5
111-62104 54 21 225-36403 54 4 229-30705 38 7 235-28359 6 6
112-14806 25 9 225-36502 4 75 229-30804 3 5 235-28458 6 7
113-02700 14 22 225-36502 b4 5 228-30903 39 4 235-28508 4 47
113-14408 26 13 225-37658 4 31 229-31000 39 3 235-28557 4 46
114-22706 52 30 225-38151 4 32 225-31109 39 2 235-28607 4 48
114-25451 52 32 225-38409 4 36 229-31208 3% 15 235-28706 6 34
114-25907 52 2 225-47806 48 22 229-31307 39 11 235-28755 6 33
114-27705 50 10 225-52905 32 20 228-31406 3% 8 235-28805 6 36
114-28505 50 6 225-52905 32 43 229-32404 38 6 235-29100 6 52
114-28802 50 34 225-54505 24 9 229-32453 38 5 235-29159 6 b1
114-29008 50 5 225-54802 24 12 229-32800 46 17 235-29209 6 53
114-28107 52 29 225-54901 24 13 229-33006 46 2 235-28308 6 54
114-29305 50 2 225-55304 24 14 229-33105 46 3 235-26407 6 56
114-34206 48 8 225-555651 24 15 229-33204 46 4 235-25506 6 55
114-34206 48 20 225-55858 24 16 229-34202 38 32 235-30009 8 2
118-34207 4 90 225-56054 54 11 229-34251 38 31 235-30702 8 15
118-46805 18 3 225-56153 54 20 229-34301 38 33 235-30801 8§ 16
137-05603 32 19 225-56302 54 12 229-34400 38 34 235-30800 8§ 34
137-05603 32 42 225-56450 54 13 229-34509 38 35 235-31007 8 17

—-61—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

aE B N aE H __NO mE H ___NO mE H_ N
235-31114 6 60 | 235-42103 24 3 236-30007 34 35 400-03529 52 7
235-31304 16 1 2356-42202 24 4 236-30007 34 36 400-03530 52 31
2356-31403 16 2 235-42301 24 16 236-30007 34 37 400-03534 52 1
235-31502 16 3 235-42418 24 36 236-30007 34 39 400-03536 50 3
235-32005 12 20 | 235-42509 26 1 236-30007 34 47 400-03537 50 4
235-32203 12 10 | 235-42707 26 6 236-30007 34 48 400-03538 50 9
235-32302 12 8§ | 235-42806 26 4 236-30007 34 54 400-03539 52 24
235-32401 12 9 235-44109 8 4 236-30007 34 58 400-03540 52 27
235-32500 121 235-44109 16 24 236-30007 34 64 400-03542 48 1
235-32609 12 b | 235-44208 8 5 236-30106 34 8 400-03543 48 2
235-32708 12 19 235-44208 16 25 236-30106 34 40 400-03543 48 14
235-32807 12 6 235-44307 8 & 236-30106 34 59 400-03544 48 3
235-32906 1z 3 235-44307 16 25 236-30205 34 26 400-03545 48 4
235-33003 12 4 | 235-44802 8§ 7 236-30452 34 57 400-03545 48 15
235-33409 14 3 235-44802 16 27 236-30601 34 62 400-03546 48 6
235-33607 14 19 235-44901 6 44 236-30650 34 61 400-03547 48 b
235-33706 4 1 235-45007 14 32 236-31104 26 5 400-03549 48 13
235-33805 4 2 235-45106 25 18 236-31708 30 9 400-03550 48 16
235-33904 14 4 235-45304 12 66 236-31708 30 24 400-03551 48 18
235-34019 14 6 235-45403 267 236-31708 32 10 400-03552 48 17
235-34208 14 11 235-47557 2 76 236-31708 32 33 400-03553 48 17
235-34258 14 10 | 235-47557 56 16 236-31807 30 10 400-03553 48 19
235-34308 14 9 235-56004 47 2 236-31807 30 25 400-03554 48 9
235-34407 14 8 | 235-56053 47 1 236-31807 32 11 400-03554 48 21
235-34506 14 30 235-56103 47 5 236-31807 32 34 400-03560 50 23
235-34902 54 68 235-56202 47 4 236-31906 30 11 400-03562 50 11
235-34951 b4 67 235-56301 47 3 236-31906 30 26 400-03564 50 30
235-35107 20 1 235-57051 47 16 236-31906 32 12 400-03565 50 12
235-35255 47 18 | 235-57101 47 156 236-31906 32 35 400-03567 20 5
235-35602 20 3 235-57259 47 9 236-32102 30 12 400-03570 28 2
235-35701 22 6 235-58000 47 12 236-32102 30 27 400-03570 30 2
235-36065 22 3 235-58109 47 6 236-32102 32 13 400-03570 30 19
235-36105 22 4 235-58208 47 11 236-32102 32 36 400-03570 32 3
235-36253 22 b | 235-58406 12 37 236-36053 4 33 400-03570 32 28
235-36303 20 6 | 235-58406 25 20 236-36202 4 34 400-03571 32 26
235-36402 20 7 235-58406 47 13 236-36301 4 35 400-03572 32 1
235-36501 20 8 235-59909 25 22 236-38109 4 66 400-03573 30 18
235-36600 200 9 236-00604 2 26 236-38109 16 34 400-03573 32 27
235-36709 20 10 236-01305 2 28 236-38208 4 67 400-03574 30 1
235-36808 20 11 236-04200 6 15 236-38208 16 35 400-03574 32 2
235-36907 227 236-04309 6 14 236-38307 4 68 400-03575 28 4
235-37103 22 8 | 236-04705 4 89 236-38307 16 36 400-03575 30 4
235-37202 20 28 | 236-04804 6 9 236-38406 4 69 400-03575 30 21
235-37665 2 79 | 236-05009 6 8 236-38406 16 37 400-03575 32 5
235-37665 56 19 236-09001 10 6 236-39107 38 9 400-03575 32 30
235-37756 2 80 | 236-09209 10 5 236-39206 38 12 400-03576 30 20
235-37756 56 20 | 236-12609 1227 236-39305 38 13 400-03576 32 29
235-37814 2 81 236-12807 12 28 236-39404 38 14 400-03577 30 3
235-38308 2 75 | 236-12906 12 29 236-39503 38 15 400-03577 32 4
235-38309 56 15 |} 236-13102 12 30 236-39602 4 25 400-03578 28 5
235-38457 27 1 236-13607 14 13 236-39602 38 16 400-03578 30 5
235-38606 27 3 | 236-13607 18 18 236-39701 46 12 400-03578 30 22
235-38705 27 7 236-13706 14 14 236-40006 46 15 400-03578 32 6
235-38903 20 39 236-13805 14 15 262-30409 4 14 400-03578 32 31
235-393156 34 3 236-13805 18 20 262-34005 46 13 400-03579 30 6
235-39372 34 2 236-13953 14 16 263-00103 4 9 400-03579 32 7
235-39414 34 4 236-13953 18 21 263-00509 12 32 400-03580 30 7
235-395056 34 52 236-16709 12 33 263-02000 14 33 400-03580 32 8
235-39562 34 5l 236-26005 2 82 263-02901 10 17 400-03581 30 8
235-39703 34 21 236-26005 56 22 263-03008 12 36 400-03581 30 23
235-39901 4 62 236-28357 34 17 263-03206 12 67 400-03581 32 9
235-40008 34 14 236-28704 34 18 263-05102 2 45 400-03581 32 32
235-40057 34 13 | 236-28803 20 41 263-05300 2 93 400-03582 28 1
235-40107 34 22 236-28902 20 33 263-05409 2 92 400-03583 28 3
235-40305 34 11 236-29009 20 34 263-07850 10 8 400-03586 2 3
235-40502 34 45 | 236-29108 4 61 263-08007 10 7 400-03587 4 24
235-40552 34 41 236-29306 34 19 263-12504 4 8l 400-03588 2 55
235-41303 4 65 236-29306 34 56 263-14757 4 10 400-03590 20 2
235-41303 16 33 236-29306 34 63 293-42409 46 14 400-03592 20 4
235-41352 4 64 236-29405 34 20 400-03598 20 13
235-41352 16 32 | 236-29405 34 60 400-00046 42 3 400-03599 20 12
235-41451 4 70 | 236-29801 34 5 400-00056 42 2 400-03601 10 4
235-41451 16 38 236-29801 34 25 400-00343 34 24 400-03603 38 1
235-41709 22 17 236-29801 34 38 400-00344 34 9 400-03604 38 2
235-41808 24 5  236-29900 2 29 400-03451 42 15 400-03605 38 24
235-42053 24 2 236-30007 34 15 400-03528 52 20 400-03606 38 8

- 62 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF P RTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N0 mE H N i 5 _NO B H__NO

400-03607 38 256 | 400-10272 14 5 400-25766 56 10
400-03609 47 7 | 400-10273 14 31 400-25767 56 8
400-03610 47 8 | 400-10276 12 23 400-25768 56 7
400-03618 6 66 400-10277 6 37 400-25769 56 6
400-03623 2 13 400-10278 8§ 3 400-25913 56 14
400-03624 2 14 | 400-10280 26 18 400-25915 56 21
400-03625 2 11 400-10282 20 29 400-25920 56 1
400-03626 2 12 | 400-10290 24 1 400-25923 56 28
400-03627 2 17 400-10295 24 11

400-03629 34 1 400-10296 6 62

400-03633 2 72 400-10297 6 61

400-03634 2 73 400-10298 8§ 32

400-03651 32 21 400-10307 26 2

400-03651 32 44 400-10311 12 2

400-03653 36 15 | 400-10312 12 65

400-05390 45 1 400-10313 12 11

400-05404 42 40 | 400-10314 22 2

400-05841 40 5 | 400-10315 6 59

400-05842 40 6 400-10316 22 1

400-05843 40 10 | 400-10318 12 7

400-05844 40 7 | 400-10321 27 2

400-05845 40 8 | 400-10322 6 67

400-05846 40 9 400-10324 6 2

400-05847 40 12 | 400-11123 2 5

400-05848 40 11 400-11345 4 1

400-05851 40 1 400-11424 20 42

400-05861 40 32 § 400-11831 16 1

400-05900 40 3 | 400-11832 16 2

400-05901 40 33 400-11833 16 23

400-05902 40 4 | 400-11836 16 18

400-05903 40 24 | 400-11837 16 29

400-05951 42 1 400-11838 16 28

400-05975 44 21 400-11839 16 7

400-05976 44 22 | 400-11840 16 19

400-05977 44 33 | 400-11841 16 46

400-05979 42 4 | 400-11842 16 47

400-05980 44 2 | 400-11843 16 15

400-05981 44 4 | 400-11844 18 8

400-05985 42 33 400-11846 18 10

400-05986 42 34 | 400-11847 18 1

400-05987 42 32 400-11848 18 2

400-05988 45 17 400-11849 18 6

400-05990 44 23 | 400-11850 12 72

400-05991 44 25 | 400-12697 42 7

400-05992 44 24 | 400-12698 42 8

400-06000 42 5 | 400-13864 42 44

400-06001 42 6 400-13881 42 43

400-06002 44 39 | 400-15494 6 41

400-06003 42 37 | 400-15544 42 38

400-06010 45 3 | 400-15548 42 9

400-06012 4 79 | 400-16039 18 14

400-06013 4 80 | 400-16408 54 92

400-06021 44 1 400-16435 42 17

400-06323 46 25 | 400-16451 42 35

400-08118 8 14 | 400-16689 40 2

400-08119 8§ 11 400-16692 40 35

400-08120 8 12 | 400-17095 54 84

400-08121 8 13 | 400-17098 16 43

400-08168 40 37 | 400-17100 2 22

400-08168 54 83 | 400-17101 2 23

400-08169 8 8 400-17102 2 24

400-08328 40 34 | 400-17103 2 25

400-08370 8 1 400-18430 12 73

400-08596 26 3 | 400-22407 2 63

400-08934 2 87 | 400-22407 16 16

400-08935 2 88 | 400-22407 34 46

400-10261 20 30 | 400-23286 4 56

400-10262 20 31 400-23431 55, 1

400-10263 12 21 400-23432 55 2

400-10264 12 22 | 400-23433 55 7

400-10264 25 19 | 400-23434 5, 8

400-10264 47 14 | 400-23435 5, 9

400-10268 12 12 400-25762 56 2

400-10269 1213 400-25763 56 3

400-10270 12 16 | 400-25764 56 5

400-10271 12 17 | 400-25765 56 9

- 63 —




MEMO

- 64 —




- 65 ~







K.® JUKI thet et
| F182-8655 A BB HEIERE-2-1

BRAR
TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4'1 ¥ L1 V)

HELVK, CHEHE

To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO ~CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX: (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967
Copyright (© 1998—2004 JUKI CORP. XRIDA—V )R MIFRIUR OO FERCEETSENHY T,
EBONBEEYTER. BS+2c s *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the comradity without notice.
ERELEY, KIDA—Y YR b, 2004570 REOHILERCERLELEDTY,
Ali rights reserved throughout the world.

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2004.

Printed in Japan






